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Financial Reports Descriptions

Monthly Expenditure Analysis
Summary of expenditures for the period. This report breaks out Payroll, Capital, and Debt

Service expenditures. The total expenditures for the period on this report should tie out to the
Treasurer’s Report Fund Totals expenditure column.

Check Register
Detail of every check or electronic payment issued during the period. This report contains only

cash items that require council approval. It does not include transactions that do not require
council approval, such as interest income or bank fees. Therefore, the total of this report will
not tie to the expenditures total on the Monthly Expenditure Analysis, Treasurer’s Report, or
Cash Flow Report.

Treasurer’s Report
Fund Totals — Presents beginning fund balances, revenues for the period, expenditures for the

period, ending fund balances, outstanding items, and fund balances adjusted for outstanding
items.

Account Totals - Presents Cash and investment account beginning balances, deposits,
withdrawals, outstanding items, and adjusted ending balances.

Fund Investments by Account — Presents investment balances by fund. This is an allocation of
the City’s investments to applicable funds. The allocation is adjusted each month by the Finance
Director according to fund balance. This adjustment displays in the “Purchases” and
“Liquidated” columns.

Fund Investment Totals — Presents fund investments and cash allocated by fund. This report
builds on the Fund Investments by Account report by also including cash balances.

Cash Flow Report
Shows cash in and cash out by fund for each period and year-to-date. Revenue and Expenditure

totals should tie out to revenue and expenditure totals on the Treasurer’s Report Fund Totals
report.

Budget Position Report
Shows revenues and expenditures as compared to budget for the year-to-date. Excludes

beginning and ending fund balances.

Totals for Credit Accounts
Detail of credit account transactions for the period. Reported by vendor and subtotaled by
department.
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City of College Place
Monthly Expenditure Analysis
Dec-22
Operatin‘g Expenses
Month Payroll ] Other Capital Debt Service Total
~ Dec-22 506,417 | 1,511,745 1,102,124 | 325,800 | 3,446,086
B Nov-22 539,947 356,495 593,205 399,259 | 1,888,906
~ Oct-22 490,773 | 431,985 915,005 | 300 | 1,838,063
Sep-22 452,864 2,032,259 | B 818,140 : 284,741 | 3,588,005 |
Aug22 444311 452,337 1,061,486 234 | 1,958,367
~ Jul-22 484,191 | 435219 553,295 234 | 1,472,939
- Jun22 442,242 | 1,582,180 | 914,079 89,237 3,027,738
May-22 435,678 | 324213 965221 531,173 2,256,285
Apr-22 471,291 | 429,642 | 720,766 | 263,336 | 1,885,035
 Mar-22 443,940 2,127,468 | 771,912 140,484 | 3,483,804
Feb-22 460,762 | 1,101,597 1,227,707 | - 2,790,065
| Jan-22 469,913 478,653 | 3,093,498 | 5,250 | 4,047,314
Dec-21 430,084 949,152 | 1,708,324 | 332,100 | 3,419,660
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Other Detail - Significant Expenditures and Related Party Transactions

_lnterquTransfers - '8 296,910
Relafed Party Transactions: None - - ) -
Total Other Detail $ 296,910
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CHECK REGISTER
City Of College Place Time: 17:17:19 Date: 03/22/2023
12/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
8079 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Heather M Lee 66.67
8080 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Robert McAndrews 3,980.86
8081 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Trenton M Nilsson 3,308.96
8082 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Ronald A Nordman 3,557.40
8083 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Loren D Peterson 344.22
8084 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Joshua W Price 786.81
8085 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT James R Reese 3,450.09
8086 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Brandon L Rhodes 5,428.59
8087 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Jonathan J Rickard 6,411.53
8088 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Michael J Rizzitiello 4,304.86
8089 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Kristi Scherger 3,153.52
8090 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Heather M Schermann 344.22
8091 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Andrew D Schild 5,289.01
8092 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT DaShari C Schmick 2,602.49
8093 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Dylan E Schmick 4,407.45
8094 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Richard lan E Scholl 561.77
8095 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Andrea M St Clair 1,725.52
8096 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Sherri L St Clair 4,252.94
8097 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Johna R Starcher 103.36
8098 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Raiff R Swanson 191.70
8099 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Hunter S Swopes 100.02
8100 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Troy E Tomaras 6,054.10
8101 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Gabriel R Torres 355.40
8102 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Daniel I Watkins 4,224.31
8103 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Naddile Widner 1,095.63
8104 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Melodie A Williams 339.22
8105 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Troy J Williams 3,797.56
8106 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT David W Winter 6,028.67
8107 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Kevin E Wolpert 3,232.13
8120 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT American Family Life Ins 2,043.08 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - AFLAC-Post Tax;
Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - AFLAC-Pre Tax
8121 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Association Of Washington 75,284.86 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
Cities 12/05/2022 - Health First-250;
Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Life Insurance; Pay
Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - AWC Life-Emp;
Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05
8122 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT City Of College Place 780.26 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Flex Spending
8123 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Empower Retirement, LLC 9,703.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - 457 Def Comp
8124 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Internal Revenue Service 65,004.87 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
(Payroll) 12/05/2022 - 12/05/2022
8125 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Oregon Department Of Revenue 1,473.00 Pay Cycle(s) for OR Tax:
12/05/2022 - 12/05/2022
8126 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT State Of Washington 49,642.43 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Leoff 2; Pay
Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Pers 2; Pay
Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Pers 3
8127 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Washington State Support 703.86 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To

Registry

12/05/2022 - Office Of Support
Enf.
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CHECK REGISTER
City Of College Place Time: 17:17:19 Date: 03/22/2023
12/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022 Page: 3
Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
8128 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Washington Teamsters Welfare 19,824.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
Trust 12/05/2022 - Teamsters Dental;
Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Teamsters Medical,
Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Teamsters Time
Loss; Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/202
8211 12/09/2022 Claims 28 EFT Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 3,972.14 Monthly Services; Monthly
Services; Monthly Services;
Monthly Services; Monthly
Services
8212 12/09/2022 Claims 28 EFT Centurylink Communications 771.52 Monthly Services; Monthly
LLC Services
8213 12/09/2022 Claims 28 EFT Columbia Rural Electric 739.30 Monthly Services
8305 12/15/2022  Payroll 28 EFT Eric H Adams 1,414.01
8306 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Dennis R Anderson 1,601.85
8307 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT M Wade Antle 230.87
8308 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Kyle A Barker 1,784.48
8309 12/15/2022  Payroll 28 EFT Logan K Bartlett 1,804.31
8310 12/15/2022  Payroll 28 EFT John A Boose 1,523.31
8311 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Dalton Broxson 1,463.08
8312 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Brian J Carleton 2,485.70
8313 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Laurencio Cota De La Cruz 1,320.62
8314 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT RealL Culwell 2,448.52
8315 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Salvador M Diaz 1,576.46
8316 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Shawn R Doering 1,017.42
8317 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Brittney E Erb 585.26
8318 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Patrick J Evensen 1,929.73
8319 12/15/2022  Payroll 28 EFT lJeffrey R Goodson 230.87
8320 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Sharame L Goodwin 1,175.55
8321 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Travis B Grove 1,258.76
8322 12/15/2022  Payroll 28 EFT Michael C Holden 1,052.21
8323 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Joseph T Langlois 1,434.86
8324 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Robert McAndrews 3,536.35
8325 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Trenton M Nilsson 850.91
8326 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Michael J Rizzitiello 3,516.78
8327 12/15/2022  Payroll 28 EFT Dylan E Schmick 1,133.21
8328 12/15/2022  Payroll 28 EFT Andrea M St Clair 1,236.11
8329 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Daniel [ Watkins 1,520.51
8330 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Naddile Widner 1,274.56
8331 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Troy J Williams 1,695.60
8335 12/15/2022  Payroll 28 EFT Internal Revenue Service 9,267.54 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
(Payroll) 12/15/2022 - 12/15/2022
8336 12/15/2022 Payroll 28 EFT Oregon Department Of Revenue 4.00 Pay Cycle(s) for OR Tax:
12/15/2022 - 12/15/2022
8550 12/23/2022 Claims 28 EFT Amazon Business Prime 168.62 girst1 Aid Kits; Supplies- Water
uality
8551 12/23/2022 Claims 28 EFT CenturyLink Communications 8.43 Monthly Services
LLC
8552 12/23/2022 Claims 28 EFT Centurylink Communications 56.86 Monthly Services
LLC
8553 12/23/2022 Claims 28 EFT Home Depot Credit Services 1,144.31 Shop Supplies; Tools; Material;
Gloves- D. Anderson; Supplies;
Supplies; Parts; Material;
Supplies; Material; Supplies;
Gloves- D. Anderson; Material;
Christmas Tree Lights; Supplies;
Snow Removal; Pa
8554 12/23/2022 Claims 28 EFT Pacific Power & Light 17,457.87 Montly Services
8555 12/23/2022 Claims 28 EFT Verizon Wireless 2,802.73 Mothly Services
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12/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022 Page: 4
Trans Date Type Acct# Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
8556 12/23/2022 Claims 28 EFT WA St. Dept Of Revenue 17,056.86 November 2022 Excise Tax;
Written From Use Tax Report
8620 12/30/2022 Claims 28 EFT Banner Bank Credit Cards 9,454.98 9343-CH; 9384-CH; 9400-CH;
9418-CH; 9426-CH; 9467-PD;
9483-PW; 9483-PW-REBATE;
3647-CH; 9965-FD; 5296-CD,;
8472-PD; 4551-FD; 6577-PD
8621 12/30/2022 Claims 28 EFT Banner Bank Credit Cards 0.50 9418- Adjustment
8665 12/30/2022 Claims 28 EFT Amazon Business Prime 373.24 Router; Return- First Aid Kits;
First Aid Kits; Supplies
8666 12/30/2022 Claims 28 EFT Pitney Bowes Global Financial 389.43 Quarterly Postage Meter Lease
Serv. LLC.
8667 12/30/2022 Claims 28 EFT Home Depot Credit Services 2,011.81 Supplies; Parts- Christmas
Lights; Tools; Parts; Material;
Material; Material; Material;
Material; Material; Material;
Material; Material; Material;
Tools; Material; Material; Parts;
Material; Materia
8752 12/31/2022 Claims 28 EFT Amazon Business Prime 164.70 First Aid Kits
8753 12/31/2022 Claims 28 EFT Staples Credit Plan 116.01 Office Supplies
8754 12/31/2022 Claims 28 EFT WA St. Dept Of Licensing 138.17 4TH Quarter 2022 Dyed Diesel
Fuel] User Tax
8755 12/31/2022 Claims 28 EFT WA St. Dept Of Revenue 15,856.94 December 2022 Excise Tax;
Written From Use Tax Report
8792 12/05/2022 Claims 28 EFT Xpress Solutions, Inc. 925.41 December 2022 Xpress Bill Pay
Fee
8793 12/05/2022 Claims 28 EFT Paymentech 87.12 Paymentech Fee- General
Payments
8794 12/05/2022 Claims 28 EFT Paymentech 2,486.78 Paymentech Fee- Utility
Payments
8129 12/05/2022  Payroll 28 52567 American Legal Services 65.16 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Teamsters Legal
Defense Fund
8130 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 52568 College Place Fire Fighters Assn. 95.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - CP Volunteer Fire
8131 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 52569 Fraternal Order Of Police 350.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Fratemal Order Of
Police
8132 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 52570 C/O BMCU Acct. 59881001 400.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
IAFF Local 4203 12/05/2022 - IAFF Local 4203
8133 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 52571 Marianne Barr C/O CPPD Emp 190.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
Donations 12/05/2022 - CP Police Fund
8134 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 52572 Teamsters - Police 965.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Union Dues -
8135 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 52573 Teamsters - Public Employees 827.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Union Dues - PW
8136 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 52574 United Way of The Blue 5.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
Mountains 12/05/2022 - Donation - United
Way
8137 12/05/2022 Payroll 28 52575 WSCFF Employee Benefit Trust 600.00 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - WSCFF Emp Ben
Trust
7997 12/01/2022 Claims 28 79808 Gwyn Ann Gilmore 150.00 Emcee For The Light Up The
Avenue
7998 12/01/2022 Claims 28 79809 Charles Hudgins 100.00 Santa For The Light Up The
Avenue
8184 12/07/2022 Claims 28 79810 Eric H Adams 39.55 Equipment Reimbursement
8185 12/07/2022 Claims 28 79811 Tanner C Cole 299.46 Equipment Reimbursement
8349 12/15/2022  Claims 28 79812 M Wade Antle 242.00 2022 Clothing Reimbursement;
Waterwroks Renewal
Reimbursement- W. Antle
8350 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79813 Kyle A Barker 153.41 Equipment Reimbursement
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8351 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79814 Logan K Bartlett 48.37 Reimbursement- Chainsaw
Repair
8352 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79815 CTrain Enterprises, Inc 97.62 51950.00 - 125 SE 8th St
8353 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79816 City Of College Place-General 5,080.18 Monthly Services- Dec 2022
8354 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79817 Estate of Joan Tatum 222.03 79100.00 - 521 NE Villa Ave
8355 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79818 Estate of Timothy Bannister 372.18 64650.00 - 328 SE Highland
Park Dr
8356 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79819 Richard & Kathlene Guth 355.01 11800.00 - 505 SW Bade Ave
8357 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79820 Richard & Kathlene Guth 470.58 13050.00 - 225 SW 6th St 225 #
2
8358 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79821 Marcus Maiuri ~ 42.18 322.00 - 359 SW12th St
8359 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79822 Vicki Myers 25.00 Refund Ambulance Payment
From 4/6/2021
8360 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79823 Stephanie C Simmons 65.93 145.00 - 1154 SE Scenic View
Dr
8361 12/15/2022 Claims 28 79824 Travis & Cari Wilton 65.83 219.00 - 8 NE Mulberry Ct
8369 12/16/2022 Claims 28 79825 Heather Schermann 89.31 Reimbursement Travel- H.
Schermann
8582 12/28/2022 Claims 28 79826 City Of College Place-General 400.00 Building Permit
8583 12/28/2022 Claims 28 79827 Postmaster 906.68 Utility Bulk Postage- January
2023 Statements
8584 12/28/2022 Claims 28 79828 Walla Walla County Auditor 38.00 Lien Release Fee- D. Ammon,
2018-05231
8668 12/30/2022 Claims 28 79829 Dennis R Anderson 200.00 Clothing Reimbursement
8669 12/30/2022 Claims 28 79830 Dalton Broxson 185.09 Clothing Reimbursement;
Clothing Reimbursement
8670 12/30/2022 Claims 28 79831 Camron J Clark 194.98 Clothing Reimbursement
8671 12/30/2022 Claims 28 79832 Salvador M Diaz 58.37 Equipment Reimbursement
8672 12/30/2022 Claims 28 79833 Joseph T Langlois 63.49 Equipment Reimbursement
8673 12/30/2022 Claims 28 79834 Kiristi Scherger 10.86 Reimbursement- Employee
Luncheon
8674 12/30/2022 Claims 28 79835 Daniel I Watkins 292.88 Equipment Reimbursement
8744 12/31/2022 Claims 28 79840 Office Of WA St. Treasurer 206.00 4th Quarter Building Code Fees
(Bldg. Code Fees)
8750 12/31/2022 Claims 28 79847 Trenton M Nilsson 47.65 Reimbursement
8751 12/31/2022  Claims 28 79848 Kiristi Scherger 23.90 Reimbursement Employee
Luncheon
8214 12/09/2022  Claims 28 107364 APGN Inc. 7,552.83 VFD
8215 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107365 Above The Line Cleaning LLC 1,791.00 Monthly Cleaning Services CH-
November 2022; Monthly
Cleaning Services PD-
November 2022
8216 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107366 Anderson-Perry & Associates, 46,386.24 Lions Park
Inc. Imporvements-Stormwater
System; Lions Park
Improvements- Milti-use Field &
Restrooms; Lions Park
Imporvements- Splash Pad &
Playground; Lions Park
Imporvements- Trails & Fishing
Pond; Lions
8217 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107367 Beeline Auto Center 50.87 Fuel
8218 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107368 Blue Mountain Humane Society 833.34 October 2022 Animal Services
8219 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107369 Byrnes Oil 509.83 Oil; Oil; Supplies
8220 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107370 CBS Reporting Inc 87.00 Pre-Employment Background
Check-A. Ried
8221 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107371 Calico Copy 68.09 Prints
8222 12/09/2022  Claims 28 107372 Columbia Rubber Mills 1,170.07 Snow Plow Blade
8223 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107373 Crown Paper & Janitorial Supply 450.96 FD Supplies
Inc
8224 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107374 Hugo E Davalos Morales 400.00 Entertainment For Trunk Or

Treat
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8225 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107375 GNAT Enterprises 160.00 Transporation Services- D.
Lepiane; Transporation Services-
D. Lepiane
8226 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107376 Governmentjobs.com, Inc. 6,970.74 NEOGOV Subscription
12/12/22-12/11/2023
8227 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107377 Graphic Apparel 157.62 Coat- S. Hall
8228 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107378 HDIJ, A Division of PBS 12,850.38 Mojonnier Road Reconstruction
8229 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107379 J-U-B Engineers, Inc. 14,750.30 Water Storage Tank Resevoir 4;
6th Street Water Main
Replacement
8230 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107380 Jones Truck & Implement 67.34 Parts
8231 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107381 Kilmer's Auto Parts, Inc. 78.44 Parts
8232 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107382 Lawson Products Inc. 204.91 Shop Supplies
8233 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107383 Les Schwab Tire Center - CP 2,171.96 Winter Tires; Winter Tires;
Winter Change Over; Winter
Change Over; Flat Repair;
Winter Change Over
8234 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107384 Life Assist, Inc. 310.93 EMS Supplies; EMS Supplies
8235 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107385 McKinstry Essention, LLC 6,642.61 City Of College Place Solar PC
Ph 1 IGA
8236 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107386 Gary N. McLean 9,800.00 Hearing Examiner Services
8237 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107387 Meier Enterprises, Inc. 1,620.00 Upgrade Council Chambers And
Main Entry
8238 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107388 Moreno & Nelson Construction 157,968.82 Well House #6 Construction Pmt
Corp. 10
8239 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107389 Napa Of Walla Walla 1,086.58 Shop Supplies; Parts; Parts;
Warranty Credit; Shop Supplies;
Parts; Parts; Psrts; Shop
Supplies; Parts; Credit; Parts;
Parts; Shop Supplies; Battery;
8240 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107390 Norco 81.93 Bomber Jacket- D. Anderson
8241 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107391 Nvoicepay, Inc. 500.23 Bill Pay Batch Fees- November
2022
8242 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107392 One Call Concepts Inc. 22.47 Utility Notifications- November
2022
8243 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107393 Outwest Printing 338.01 Fold And Stuff Utility
Statements- Nov 2022
8244 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107394 Pacific Office Automation 63.26 Monthly Copy Machine
Maintenance-CD
8245 12/09/2022  Claims 28 107395 Pepsi Cola Bottling of Walla 240.50 Waster- PW; Waster- PW;
Walla Water-PD; Water-PD;
Water-CH; Water-PD;
Water-Annex; Water-Annex
8246 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107396 Port Of Walla Walla 1,200.00 State Representation-November
2022
8247 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107397 Postal Annex #397 56.61 Shipping
8248 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107398 Quality Petroleum Products, Inc. 9,128.56 Fuel; Fuel; Fuel; Fuel
8249 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107399 Quill Corporation 976.74 Office Supplies; Office Supplies-
CH; Office Supplies- End Of
Year; Office Supplies- End Of
Year; Office Supplies; Office
Supplies; Office Supplies
8250 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107400 RH2 Controls LLC 32,903.47 Well House # 6 Construction
8251 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107401 RH2 Engineering, Inc. 16,889.04 Well No. 7 Water Rights Change
Support; Water System
Consolidation And Well No 2
Relocation - PH 3 Well 2
Relocation; On Call SCADA
Support
8252 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107402 MF Ranch And Home, Inc 192.91 2022 Clothing Allowence- M.
Holden
8253 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107403 Rexel USA, Inc.(dba Platt 217.16 Light Repairs-FD
Electric)
8254 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107404 Tampa Enterprises, LLC 188.40 Parts
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8255 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107405 Texxas Refinery Corp 953.67 Shop Supplies
8256 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107406 United Rentals Inc. 830.85 Scissor Lift Rental; Generator
Rental- Laser Show
8257 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107407 WA St. Dept Of Transportation - 771.20 Signal Maintenance
SCR
8258 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107408 WA St. Patrol, Accounts 39.75 Background Checks- November
Receivable 2022
8259 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107409 Walla Walla City of 574.99 EVOC Training PD; Landfill
Customer 09211; Landfill
Customer 09211
8260 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107410 Walla Walla County Auditor 32,105.85 3Q/2022 District Court Expenses
8261 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107411 Walla Walla Electric 3,520.79 Korean War Memorial Lighting
8262 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107412 Walla Walla Motors Inc. 497.88 Short Paid Invoice 5421889,
Shop Supplies; Parts
8263 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107413 Webcheck, Inc 42.39 Webcheck Services- November
2022
8264 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107414 The Wesley Group 1,650.00 Labor Relations-PD
8265 12/09/2022 Claims 28 107415 ZOLL Medical Corporation 788.62 EMS Supplies; EMS Supplies
8497 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107416 ATCO Intemational, Inc. 161.20 Shop Supplies
8498 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107417 Andy's Market, LLC 9.19 Supplies
8499 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107418 Armored Knights Locksmith 188.18 Padlocks
8500 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107419 Binder Sign & Design 54.45 Decals
8501 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107420 Blue Mountain Action Council 487.49 Fedreal ARPA Utility
Assistance-Nov 2022
8502 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107421 CH2M Hill OMI 105,846.64 WWTP Operations Maintenance
And Management - Nov 2022;
Equipment Scope Nov 2022
8503 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107422 CI Shred 97.17 Monthly Shred Service
8504 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107423 Car Wash Partners, Inc. 258.00 Car Wash November-PD;
Monthly Patrol Car Wash
Services -July 2022 *received
Late
8505 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107424 Cobalt Truck Equipment LLC 1,792.77 Spreader Repair Parts; Parts
8506 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107425 College Place Heating & 67.39 Fliters
8507 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107426 Rachel Lynn Cortez 4,270.87 Indigent Defense Services-
December 2022
8508 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107427 Crown Paper & Janitorial Supply 94.90 Supplies- PW
Inc
8509 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107428 GNAT Enterprises 280.00 Transportation Service-D.
Lepiane; Transportation
Services- D. Lepiane;
Transportation Services- D.
Lepiane; Transportation
Services- D. Lepiane
8510 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107429 Qalls, Inc. 32.60 Uniform-B. Boudrieau
8511 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107430 General Fire Apparatus, Inc 3,530.40 E3012 - Repair Parts
8512 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107431 Graphic Apparel 325.26 Uniforms- FD Volunteers;
Embroidery On Garmet-
Chaplain
8513 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107432 Hach Company 380.68 Supplies
8514 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107433 Hays Electric, LLC 593.50 2022 Yearly Cellular Fire Alarm
Panel Monitoring
8515 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107434 TAFC Membership 290.00 2023 IAFC Membership Dues
8516 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107435 J-U-B Engineers, Inc. 35,314.64 Development Review; SW Sewer
Collection System- Final Pmt;
On- Call Services; Lift Station
No.5; Regional Wastewater
Feasibility Study; Regional
Wasterwater Feasibility
Study-final
8517 12/23/2022  Claims 28 107436 Jones Truck & Implement 146.74 Parts; Parts
8518 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107437 KIE Supply Corporation 103.07 Parts; Parts
8519 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107438 Kilmer's Auto Parts, Inc. 155.92 Shop Supplies; Shop Supplies;

Shop Supplies
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8520 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107439 Language Line Services, Inc 13.32 Over The Phone Interpretation-
November 2022
8521 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107440 LeRoy Survey Consulting 1,900.00 Ordelheide BLA; NE Makiah CT
R/W Vacation; Autumn
Meadows Utility Easement
8522 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107441 Les Schwab Tire Center - CP 2,008.20 New Snow Tires; Snow Tires;
Winter Change Over; Winter
Change Over; Tire Chains;
Return- Tire Chains
8523 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107442 Mid-Columbia Polygraph LLC 350.00 Pre-Employment Polyghraph-J.
Graham
8524 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107443 Moreno & Nelson Construction 24,678.11 Council Chamber Upgrades Pmt
Corp. #2
8525 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107444 Northstar Chemical, INC. 1,301.14 Sodium Hypochlorite
8526 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107445 Pacific Office Automation 146.94 Monthly Copy Machine
Maintenance-CH
8527 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107446 PocketiNet Communications Inc 200.00 Monthly Internet Services- Dec
2022
Void 8528 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107447 Public Safety Selection, PC 242.00 Police Officer Candidate
Testing-Nov 2022
8529 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107448 Quill Corporation 454.69 Office Supplies; Office Supplies;
Office Supplies; Office Supplies
8530 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107449 RH2 Engineering, Inc. 53,958.47 Well #7 Developement; Water
System Consolidation And Well
No 2 Relocation - PH 3 Well 2
Relocation
8531 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107450 MF Ranch And Home, Inc 13.75 Parts
8532 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107451 Rexel USA, Inc.(dba Platt 696.68 Parts; Parts; Battery
Electric)
8533 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107452 Smarsh Inc. 5,412.44 Annual Smarsh Fee - Text
Archive 11-1-2022 To
10-31-2023
8534 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107453 Snap On Tools - Dan's Tool 709.27 Shop Tools
Truck
8535 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107454 TIAA Commercial Finance, Inc. 233.75 Monthly Lease-Copy Machine
8536 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107455 TMG Services Inc. 525.67 Parts Well #4
8537 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107456 Tampa Enterprises, LLC 56.98 Supplies
8538 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107457 Titan Truck Equipment, Inc 131.77 Parts
8539 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107458 Tyler Technologies, Inc 8,130.00 ERP Set Up; ERP Set Up; ERP
Set Up
8540 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107459 Universal Field Services, Inc. 141.22 ROW Aquisition- Heutt
8541 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107460 WA Association Of Sheriffs & 375.00 Conf Regristration-T. Tomaras
8542 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107461 WA St. Consolidated Tech. 285.00 PD VPN Monthly Services- Nov.
Services 2022
8543 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107462 WA St. Dept Of Transportation - 485.50 Toll Fee- B. Fortin; Signal
SCR Maintenance
8544 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107463 Walla Walla City of 500.00 Dispatch User Fee
10/1/22-12/31/22
8545 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107464 Walla Walla County Corrections 1,839.02 November 2022 Jaill Services
Dept
8546 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107465 Walla Walla Motors Inc. 857.30 Repair
8547 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107466 Walt's Plumbing & Septic Tank 75.00 Gun Range Restroom-November
Service LL
8548 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107467 ZOLL Medical Corporation 25,941.26 EMS Supplies; Upgrade Of Heart
Monitor; EMS Supplies
8549 12/23/2022 Claims 28 107468 Zumar Industries, Inc. 272.00 Street Symbols
8633 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107469 Beeline Auto Center 27.17 Fuel
8634 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107470 Binder Sign & Design 2,700.72 Decals; Decals
8635 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107471 Bound Tree Medical, LLC. 410.00 EMS Supplies; EMS Supplies
8636 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107472 Bymes Oil 6.31 City Tax Only; City Tax Only
8637 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107473 Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. 295.04 Rock
8638 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107474 Cobalt Truck Equipment LLC 2,930.28 Parts
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8639 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107475 David's Aquacut & Builders 881.65 Material; Repairs
8640 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107476 Gregg R. Dohm 10,650.00 Comp Plan Update Task 4
8641 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107477 Grainger, Inc. 33.00 Material; Material
8642 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107478 HDJ, A Division of PBS 13,801.25 Mojonnier Road Reconstruction
8643 12/30/2022  Claims 28 107479 J-U-B Engineers, Inc. 61,427.34 WWTP Design; Water Storage
Tank Resevoir 4; 6st Streer
Water Main Replacement
8644 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107480 KIE Supply Corporation 122.75 Parts; Parts; Material
8645 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107481 Kent D. Bruce Co., LLC 5,243.09 Credit Memo; Parts
8646 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107482 L&G Ranch Supply Inc. - Acct # 9.47 Supplies
270
8647 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107483 Les Schwab Tire Center - CP 1,407.72 Winter Change Over; Parts; Tire
Chains; Tires; Winter Change
Over
8648 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107484 Outwest Printing 326.36 Fold And Stuff Utility
Statements- December 2022
8649 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107485 Pacific Office Automation 77.67 Monthly Copy Machine
Maintenance
8650 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107486 Pepsi Cola Bottling of Walla 328.75 Water- Annex; Water- Annex;
Walla Water- Annex; Water- PW;
Water- PW; Water- PW;
Water-PD; Water-PD; Water-PD;
Water-CH; Water-CH;
8651 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107487 Public Safety Testing, Inc 380.00 Subscription Fees Q4; Police
Officer Candidate Testing-Nov
2022
8652 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107488 Quill Corporation 252.03 Supplies; Supplies; Supplies
8653 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107489 RH2 Controls LLC 4,410.17 Well No. 3 Pressure Control
Upgrade
8654 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107490 RH2 Engineering, Inc. 7,440.62 On Call SCADA Support- Late
Entry; Well #7 Developement;
Well #7 Water Rights Change
Support; Well #7 Water Rights
Change Support; Well No. 7
Water Rights Change Support
8655 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107491 MF Ranch And Home, Inc 99.96 Boots
8656 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107492 Stowe Development & Strategies 9,850.00 TIF Fee-December 2022
8657 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107493 Systems Design West, LLC 1,699.94 Ambulance Billing Service
November 2022
8658 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107494 Valley Science and Engineering, 632.00 2023 ICMP Project 2022230021
Inc.
8659 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107495 WA St. Auditor's Office 21,153.43 Accountability Audit 58229,
Audit Period 21-21;
Accountability Audit 58229,
Audit Period 21-21;
Accountability Audit 58229,
Audit Period 21-21;
Accountability Audit 58229,
Audit Period 21-21
8660 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107496 Walla Walla City of 28,799.21 Dispatch User
Fee-6/1/22-12/31/22 PW; Myra
Rd Shared Meter 2022; Dispatch
User Fee 6/1/22-12/31/22-FD
8661 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107497 Walla Walla Regional Water 297.00 Water Testing
Testing Servi
8662 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107498 The Wesley Group 1,725.00 Labor Relations- PD/PW
8663 12/30/2022 Claims 28 107499 Zumar Industries, Inc. 319.79 Street Signs
8714 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107500 123 Printing 43.56 Business Cards- R. Nordman
8715 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107501 Above The Line Cleaning LLC 1,791.00 Mothly Cleaning
Services-December; Monthly
Cleaning Services-PD-
8716 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107502 Blue Mountain Humane Society 1,666.68 November 2022- Animal

Sevices; Invoice For May,2022
Not Paid
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8717 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107503 Bound Tree Medical, LLC. 0.83 Tax Not Paid On Previous
Invoice
8718 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107504 CAAD Microsystems, Inc 5,439.00 Bluebeam Software Subscription
2022
8719 12/31/2022  Claims 28 107505 CBS Reporting Inc 383.00 Pre-Employment Background
Checks- PW, PD, FD
8720 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107506 Connell Oil, Inc 979.65 Supplies
8721 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107507 Gregg R. Dohrn 11,800.00 Comp Plan Update- Tasks 2,3, &
4
8722 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107508 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 477.08 Credit Memo- Wrong Parts;
Meter Lids; Parts
8723 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107509 GNAT Enterprises 160.00 Transportation Services- D.
Lepiane; Transportation
Services- D. Lepiane
8724 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107510 Galls, Inc. 848.46 Jumpsuit- K. Barker; Uniform-
A. Bushkouskiy; Uniform- B.
Boudrieau
8725 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107511 Richard A. Jacobs 540.00 Indigent Defense Services
8726 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107512 Kent D. Bruce Co., LLC 686.83 Parts
8727 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107513 Language Line Services, Inc 14.06 Interpretation Services-
December 2022
8728 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107514 LeRoy Survey Consulting 200.00 Review Comments Lift Station
#5
8729 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107515 Moreno & Nelson Construction 64,040.73 Well No # 6 Construction Pmt
Corp. 11; Council Chambers Upgrades
Pmt #3
8730 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107516 Municipal Emergency Services, 1,303.24 Equipment- FD
Inc.
8731 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107517 Napa Of Walla Walla 907.20 Shop Supplies; Shop Supplies;
Shop Supplies; Shop Supplies;
Shop Supplies; Shop Supplies;
Shop Supplies; Parts; Shop
Supplies; Parts; Parts; Parts;
8732 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107518 Nvoicepay, Inc. 498.14 Monthly Bill Pay Batch Fees-
December 2022
8733 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107519 OXARC Inc 98.08 Oxygen
8734 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107520 One Call Concepts Inc. 63.13 Utility Notiffications- October
2022; Utility Notification
Services- December 2022
8735 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107521 Ponti & Wemette, PS 700.00 Indigent Defense December 2022
8736 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107522 Port Of Walla Walla 1,200.00 State Representation- December
2022
8737 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107523 Quality Petroleum Products, Inc. 6,960.51 Fuel; Fuel; Fuel
8738 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107524 RH2 Engineering, Inc. 16,404.22 Well #7 Development; On Call
SCADA Support
8739 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107525 TMG Services Inc. 65.05 Parts
8740 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107526 WA St. Consolidated Tech. 285.00 PD VPN Monthly Services-
Services December 2022
8741 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107527 WA St. Patrol, Accounts 53.00 Background Checks- December
Receivable 2022
8742 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107528 Walla Walla Valley Chamber Of 1,000.00 Small Business Developement
Commerce Center-2022
8743 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107529 Webcheck, Inc 70.66 Monthly Webcheck
Service-December 2022
8756 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107546 Abadan Tri-Cities 149.05 Monthly Copy Machine
Maintenance
8757 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107547 Jeffery B. Adams 437.50 Interpretation & Translation
Services #Q & 4Q 2022
8758 12/31/2022  Claims 28 107548 Anderson-Perry & Associates, 15,302.50 663-149 Sildwalk Improvements
Inc.
8759 12/31/2022  Claims 28 107549 Apollo Inc. 413,831.72 SW Sewer Lift Station No. 7-

Pmt #15- Final
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8760 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107550 CH2M Hill OM1 105,846.64 WWTP Operations Maintenance
And Management - Dec 2022;
Equipment Scope Dec 2022
8761 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107551 CI Shred 97.17 Monthly Services
8762 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107552 Capitol Asset & Pavement 20,800.00 2022 Pavement Management
Services, Inc
8763 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107553 Car Wash Partners, Inc. 36.00 Monthly Car Wash- December
2022
8764 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107554 Eurofins Microbiology 582.00 Well 4 Sampling
Laboratories,Inc
8765 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107555 Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 7,597.48 Meter Lids
8766 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107556 Inctye Pathology, PS 363.03 Physical-02243025pai J. Felty
8767 12/31/2022  Claims 28 107557 KIE Supply Corporation 22.05 Parts
8768 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107558 Dennis Lepiane 2,466.00 LEOFF I In-home Care
Reimbursement- Sept 2022;
LEOFF I In-home Care
Reimbursement- Nov 2022;
LEOFF I In-home Care
Reimbursement - Dec 2022
8769 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107559 Lightfoot's Inc. 141.58 Evidence Tow- PD; Evidence
Tow- PD
8770 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107560 Meier Enterprises, Inc. 2,250.00 Upgrades Coucil Chambers And
Main Entry
8771 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107561 Mercy Corps 22,265.04 CDBG 2021 Micro Enterprise
Grant
8772 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107562 National Safety, Inc. 1,599.74 lustrite 45 Gallon Flammable
Cabinet
8773 12/31/2022  Claims 28 107563 New West Group Inc 7,257.90 Plow Blades; Plow Blades
8774 12/31/2022  Claims 28 107564 Pacific Office Automation 160.85 Monthly Copy Machine
Maintenance
8775 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107565 Public Safety Testing, Inc 242,00 Police Officer Candidate
Testing-Nov 2022
8776 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107566 RH2 Engineering, Inc. 13,567.10 Phase 3 - Well #2 Relocation
8777 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107567 Solid Waste Systems, Inc 517.53 Parts
8778 12/31/2022  Claims 28 107568 Tyler Technologies, Inc 4,907.50 ERP Set Up
8779 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107569 Universal Field Services, Inc. 127.78 ROW Acquisition - Huett
8780 12/31/2022  Claims 28 107570 Walla Walla County Corrections 7,786.54 November 2022 Jail Services;
Dept December 2022 Jail Services
8781 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107571 Walla Walla County 379.06 12/30/2022 Liquor Profits; TRN
8745 Tr Rec 81336
8782 12/31/2022  Claims 28 107572 Walla Walla Motors Inc. 432.99 Parts
8783 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107573 Walla Walla Refrigeration LLC 659.89 Boiler Repair-FD; Winterize
Cooling Tower-FD
8784 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107574 Walla Walla Union-Bulletin 3,626.07 Union Bulletin October 2022;
Union Bulletin- November 2022;
Union Bulletin- December 2022
8785 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107575 Walt's Plumbing & Septic Tank 75.00 Gun Range Restroom- December
Service LL 2022
8786 12/31/2022 Claims 28 107576 Western States Equipment Co. 941.12 Troubleshoot/Repair
8800 12/31/2022 Claims 30 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 100.00 FSA Participation Fee
8801 12/06/2022 Claims 30 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 141.77 Health Care FSA Disbursement
W/e-12/2/2022
8802 12/13/2022 Claims 30 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 20.41 Health Care FSA Disbursement
W/e- 12/9/2022
8803 12/20/2022 Claims 30 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 21.12 Health Care FSA Disbursement
We- 12/16/2022
8804 12/29/2022 Claims 30 EFT Navia Benefit Solutions 506.42 Health Care FSA Disbursement
W/e-12/27/2022
511 Legislative 4,195.90
512 Municipal Court 36,814.22
513 Executive 8,868.71
514 Finance & Administration 18,563.01
515 Legal 11,021.28
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Amount Memo

516 Personnel

517 Employee Benefit Program

519 Other General Gov Services

520 City Clerk/Records

521 Law Enforcement

522 Fire Control

523 Detention & Correction

524 Building Inspection

558 Planning/Community Development
564 Mental Health Services

567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment/WW County
573 Spectator & Community Events
576 Parks & Recreation

589 Non-Expenditures

001 Current Expense Fund

518 Data Processing Services
591 Interest & Debt Service

012 Technology Reserve Fund
517 Employee Benefit Program
061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund

025 Miscellaneous

542 Road & Street Maintenance
543 Road & Street General Admin.
544 Engineering

100 Street Fund
594 Capital Improvements
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET)

576 Parks & Recreation
594 Capital Improvements

306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 2)

542 Road & Street Maintenance
558 Planning/Community Development

309 CDBG Projects Fund
542 Road & Street Maintenance

311 Street Improvement Fund
519 Other General Gov Services

315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE)
522 Fire Control

320 Equipment Reserve Fund

006 Charges For Goods & Services
025 Miscellaneous
534 Water Utilities

400 Water Fund

006 Charges For Goods & Services
025 Miscellaneous
535 Wastewater Ultilities

401 Wastewater Fund
006 Charges For Goods & Services

6,288.62
100.00
14,075.58
9,081.88
194,725.10
67,055.08
9,625.56
18,462.20
47,816.79
502.20
379.06
2,223.35
12,775.50
-4,878.87

457,695.17

30,491.15
623.18

31,114.33

3,808.50
3,808.50

79.87
27,923.34
8,074.09
1,834.41

37,911.71
30,650.00

30,650.00

46,386.24
3,520.79

49,907.03

15,302.50

22,265.04

37,567.54
26,920.63
26,920.63

80,206.68

80,206.68
8,388.18
8,388.18

402.02
199.68
122,239.31

122,841.01

845.23
129.79
242,219.68

243,194.70
181.26
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025 Miscellaneous 49.92
531 Stormwater 48,118.76
402 Stormwater Fund 48,349.94
534 Water Utilities 387,830.55
410 Water Capital Reserve Fund 387,830.55
535 Wastewater Ultilities 448,681.52
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 448,681.52
006 Charges For Goods & Services 64.92
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 64.92
006 Charges For Goods & Services 145.85
413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve Fund 145.85
591 Interest & Debt Service 325,800.00
425 Water Revenue Bond Fund 325,800.00
006 Charges For Goods & Services 25.00
526 Emergency Medical Services 90,015.49
440 Ambulance 90,040.49
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 64,234.50
500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 64,234.50
589 Non-Expenditures 689.72
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 689.72
Claims: 2,009,385.33
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 2,496,042.97 Payroll: 486,657.64

WE, the City Administrator and the City Finance Director ofthe City of College Place, Walla Walla County,
Washington, DO HEREBY certify that the merchandise and services listed above have been received, are
appropriate business expenditures of the City of College Place, are an accounting of all expenditures for the
period described, and that the related vouchers and checks have been properly documented and approved by

C Ity Management' DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
w1 . Finance Director: Brian. Wo""
CC49FOSEFDAA4TT TBFSES8CB4Z7474 .

WE, the undersigned members of the City Council of the City of College Place, Walla Walla County,
Washington, representing the entire Council in attendance, DO HEREBY certify that the Council has reviewed
the above list of expenditures and related vouchers or checks for the period described, has discussed any
concerns with City Management and Staffand has had any such concerns answered adequately. We further
certify that the above list of expenditures has been approved by the City of College Place City Council, DATED
this 28th  dayof  March ,2023.

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
X | Paud Jessup X | teathur Sclrmann X | Mowica Boyr

FoBFSTTESTS547 2> 740896438901438. e 483...
Councilmember Counciimember Councimember
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

2022 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 12:07:22 Date: 03/23/2023
Page: 1
001 Current Expense Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 3,825,102.60 4,041,207.06 (216,104.46) 105.6%
001 Beginning Balances 3,825,102.60 4,041,207.06 (216,104.46) 105.6%
002 Taxes
001 General Property Tax 2,056,619.00 2,081,709.55 (25,090.55) 101.2%
002 Retail Sales & Use Tax 2,373,399.00 2,699,009.35 (325,610.35) 113.7%
003 Business Tax 1,491,075.00 1,486,991.66 4,083.34  99.7%
002 Taxes 5,921,093.00 6,267,710.56 (346,617.56) 105.9%
002 Taxes 5,921,093.00 6,267,710.56 (346,617.56) 105.9%
003 Permits & Licenses
001 Licenses & Permits 85,000.00 93,727.52 (8,727.52) 110.3%
002 Non-Business License & Permits 306,000.00 158,749.23 147,250.77 51.9%
003 Licenses & Permits 391,000.00 252,476.75 138,523.25 64.6%
003 Permits & Licenses 391,000.00 252,476.75 138,523.25 64.6%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
002 General Government 0.00 0.15 (0.15) 0.0%
005 Building Dept 0.00 2,316.31 (2,316.31)  0.0%
006 Engineering 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00  0.0%
007 Planning & Development 12,200.00 27,007.39 (14,807.39) 221.4%
008 Fire Department 700.00 200.00 500.00 28.6%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 27,900.00 29,523.85 (1,623.85) 105.8%
000 2,000.00 3,614.65 (1,614.65) 180.7%
010 Security Of Persons/Property 2,000.00 3,614.65 (1,614.65) 180.7%
524 Building Inspection 8,800.00 726.00 8,074.00 8.3%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 38,700.00 33,864.50 4,835.50 87.5%
012 Fines & Forfeits
012 Court Fines And Forfeitures 3,500.00 1,516.02 1,983.98 43.3%
512 Municipal Court 45,000.00 28,657.83 16,342.17  63.7%
012 Fines & Forfeits 48,500.00 30,173.85 18,326.15 62.2%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Beginning Balances 1.00 1.00 0.00 100.0%
001 Interest & Other Earnings 22,000.00 (47,517.62) 69,517.62 216.0%
002 Rents & Leases 100,000.00 92,182.73 7,817.27  92.2%
005 Other Miscellancous Revenue 55,000.00 84,374.50 (29,374.50) 153.4%
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2022 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 12:07:22 Date: 03/23/2023
Page: 2
001 Current Expense Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 177,000.00 129,039.61 47,960.39 72.9%
025 Miscellaneous 177,001.00 129,040.61 47,960.39 72.9%
030 Contributions / Donations Priv
003 Police Dept Donations 15,000.00 26,303.37 (11,303.37) 175.4%
004 Other Donations 15,000.00 187,116.80 (172,116.80) 1247.4%
005 Fire Dept Donations 0.00 23,379.00 (23,379.00) 0.0%
030 Contr & Donations Priv Sources 30,000.00 236,799.17 (206,799.17) 789.3%
030 Contributions / Donations Priv 30,000.00 236,799.17 (206,799.17) 789.3%
100 Grants
002 Police Department Grants 0.00 1,515.00 (1,515.00) 0.0%
101 Indirect Federal Grants 0.00 1,515.00 (1,515.00) 0.0%
000 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.0%
001 State Grants 7,500.00 24,786.31 (17,286.31) 330.5%
002 Police Department Grants 41,325.00 40,047.96 1,277.04  96.9%
005 Fire Department Grants 4,200.00 4,725.00 (525.00) 112.5%
105 State Grants 53,025.00 79,559.27 (26,534.27) 150.0%
100 Grants 53,025.00 81,074.27 (28,049.27) 152.9%
106 State Shared Revenues
107 State Entitlements 274,072.00 297,897.71 (23,825.71) 108.7%
106 State Shared Revenues 274,072.00 297,897.71 (23,825.71) 108.7%
109 Federal Revenues
109 Federal Revenues 1,300,411.00 1,301,682.00 (1,271.00) 100.1%
109 Federal Revenues 1,300,411.00 1,301,682.00 (1,271.00) 100.1%
380 Non-Revenues
000 900.00 4,751.00 (3,851.00) 527.9%
003 Agency & Other Type Deposits 1,000.00 2,922.60 (1,922.60) 292.3%
005 Non-Revenues 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.0%
006 Developer / Deposits 0.00 0.81 (0.81) 0.0%
080 Non-Revenues 4,900.00 7,674.41 (2,774.41) 156.6%
380 Non-Revenues 4,900.00 7,674.41 2,774.41) 156.6%
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2022 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 12:07:22 Date: 03/23/2023
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001 Current Expense Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
519 General Government Services
019 Physical Environment 0.00 7,765.29 (7,765.29) 0.0%
519 General Government Services 0.00 7,765.29 (7,765.29) 0.0%
522 Fire Department
010 Mobilization Program 82,000.00 67,412.25 14,587.75 82.2%
522 Fire Control 82,000.00 67,412.25 14,587.75 82.2%
522 Fire Department 82,000.00 67,412.25 14,587.75 82.2%
573 Spectator & Community Events
036 Recreation Chrgs/Fees 5,000.00 4,685.00 315.00 93.7%
573 Spectator & Community Events 5,000.00 4,685.00 315.00 93.7%
Fund Revenues: 12,150,804.60 12,759,463.43 (608,658.83) 105.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
573 Spectator & Community Events 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
000 3,118,563.05 3,068,007.04 50,556.01 98.4%
070 Operating Transfers 3,118,563.05 3,068,007.04 50,556.01 98.4%
070 Interfund Transfers 3,118,563.05 3,068,007.04 50,556.01 98.4%
100 Grants
558 Planning/Community Development 10,000.00 24.786.31 (14,786.31) 247.9%
100 Grants 10,000.00 24,786.31 (14,786.31) 247.9%
109 Federal Revenues
109 Federal Revenues 370,187.00 300,000.00 70,187.00 81.0%
109 Federal Revenues 370,187.00 300,000.00 70,187.00 81.0%
511 Legislative
001 Administrative 15,450.00 15,740.07 (290.07) 101.9%
002 Official Publication Service 1,500.00 1,892.80 (392.80) 126.2%
003 Training 2,300.00 269.69 2,030.31 11.7%
004 Legislative Services 9,962.09 9,939.71 22.38  99.8%
005 Election Costs 37,000.00 34,128.45 2,871.55 92.2%
511 Legislative 66,212.09 61,970.72 424137 93.6%
515 Legal 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.0%
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2022 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 12:07:22 Date: 03/23/2023
Page: 4
001 Current Expense Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
511 Legislative 68,212.09 61,970.72 6,241.37 90.9%
512 Municipal Court
512 Municipal Court 170,000.00 179,076.88 (9,076.88) 105.3%
515 Legal 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.0%
512 Municipal Court 173,000.00 179,076.88 (6,076.88) 103.5%
513 Executive
001 Administration 108,244.44 166,216.21 (57,971.77) 153.6%
003 Administrative Support Assist. 200.00 0.00 200.00  0.0%
513 Executive 108,444.44 166,216.21 (67,771.77) 153.3%
515 Legal 750.00 0.00 750.00  0.0%
519 Other General Gov Services 8,100.00 8,130.00 (30.00) 100.4%
513 Executive 117,294.44 174,346.21 (57,051.77) 148.6%
514 Finance Department
514 Finance & Administration 147,922.65 126,905.86 21,016.79 85.8%
515 Legal 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.0%
514 Finance Department 148,222.65 126,905.86 21,316.79 85.6%
515 Legal
000 16,350.00 19,095.00 (2,745.00) 116.8%
001 Administration 121,419.39 116,148.02 527137  95.7%
515 Legal 137,769.39 135,243.02 2,526.37 98.2%
515 Legal 137,769.39 135,243.02 2,526.37 98.2%
516 Human Resources
515 Legal 250.00 0.00 250.00  0.0%
000 1,000.00 2,000.00 (1,000.00) 200.0%
001 Administration 86,656.95 84,077.04 2,579.91  97.0%
002 Wellness Program Supplies 3,980.00 2,580.62 1,399.38 64.8%
516 Personnel 91,636.95 88,657.66 2,979.29 96.7%
517 Employee Benefit Program 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 100.0%
516 Human Resources 93,086.95 89,857.66 3,229.29 96.5%
520 City Clerk/Records
515 Legal 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.0%
520 City Clerk/Records 126,281.04 102,651.43 23,629.61 81.3%
520 City Clerk/Records 127,781.04 102,651.43 25,129.61 80.3%
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001 Current Expense Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
521 Police Operations
515 Legal 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00  0.0%
001 Administration 254,455.85 294,679.81 (40,223.96) 115.8%
002 Investigation 134,563.00 125,156.34 9,406.66 93.0%
003 Patrol 1,456,867.00 1,201,399.79 255,467.21  82.5%
004 School Resource Officer 96,084.00 52,307.29 43,776.71  54.4%
005 Crime Prevention 57,627.00 55,705.92 1,921.08 96.7%
006 Training 47,400.00 24,427.94 22,972.06 51.5%
007 Traffic Policing 378,848.00 387,124.44 (8,276.44) 102.2%
008 Support Services 232,457.25 193,906.61 38,550.64 83.4%
009 Criminal Justice 0.00 47.77 4777y  0.0%
012 Special Enforcement 106,231.61 107,349.61 (1,118.00) 101.1%
521 Law Enforcement 2,764,533.71 2,442,105.52 322,428.19 88.3%
523 Detention & Correction 28,150.00 42,557.45 (14,407.45) 151.2%
539 Special Enforcement 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00  0.0%
521 Police Operations 2,799,683.71 2,484,662.97 315,020.74 88.7%
522 Fire Department
515 Legal 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00  0.0%
001 Administration 21,650.00 17,059.75 4,590.25 78.8%
002 Fire Suppression 1,768,403.00 1,215,600.06 552,802.94 68.7%
003 Fire Prevention/Investigation 66,366.00 58,123.79 824221 87.6%
004 Training 139,713.00 139,420.68 292,32 99.8%
005 Facilities 43,400.00 50,419.95 (7,019.95) 116.2%
010 Mobilization Program 4,600.00 29,727.23 (25,127.23) 646.2%
522 Fire Control 2,044,132.00 1,510,351.46 533,780.54 73.9%
522 Fire Department 2,045,132.00 1,510,351.46 534,780.54 73.9%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM
515 Legal 500.00 0.00 500.00  0.0%
001 Facilities 111,016.00 114,744.32 (3,728.32) 103.4%
002 Miscellaneous 58,565.00 58,659.73 (94.73) 100.2%
003 Annex Facility 7,000.00 6,339.34 660.66 90.6%
519 Other General Gov Services 176,581.00 179,743.39 (3,162.39) 101.8%
524 Building Inspection 213,249.39 189,571.62 23,677.77 88.9%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM 390,330.39 369,315.01 21,015.38 94.6%
525 Intergovernmental Services
525 Emergency Services 9,400.00 10,324.00 (924.00) 109.8%
525 Intergovernmental Services 9,400.00 10,324.00 (924.00) 109.8%

531 Stormwater
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001 Current Expense Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
531 Stormwater
531 Stormwater 310,000.00 412.50 309,587.50  0.1%
531 Stormwater 310,000.00 412.50 309,587.50 0.1%
532 Public Works & Engineering
515 Legal 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00  0.0%
532 Public Works & Engineering 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.0%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 62,000.00 36,279.42 25,720.58 58.5%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 62,000.00 36,279.42 25,720.58 58.5%
558 Planning/Community Development
515 Legal 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00  0.0%
001 Planning 277,202.93 187,811.10 89,391.83 67.8%
002 Development 45,945.00 (16,504.94) 62,449.94  35.9%
558 Planning/Community Development 323,147.93 171,306.16 151,841.77 53.0%
558 Planning/Community Development 339,147.93 171,306.16 167,841.77 50.5%
564 Mental Health Services
564 Mental Health Services 0.00 986.46 (986.46)  0.0%
564 Mental Health Services 0.00 986.46 (986.46) 0.0%
567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment
567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment/WW County 3,000.00 2,898.77 101.23  96.6%
567 Alcohol & Drug Treatment 3,000.00 2,898.77 101.23 96.6%
573 Spectator & Community Events
001 Spectator & Community Events 70,550.00 215,477.31 (144,927.31) 305.4%
573 Spectator & Community Events 70,550.00 215,477.31 (144,927.31) 305.4%
573 Spectator & Community Events 70,550.00 215,477.31 (144,927.31) 305.4%
576 Parks & Recreation
000 19,100.00 19,022.50 77.50  99.6%
001 Administration 29,143.05 29,248.80 (105.75) 100.4%
002 Recreational Services 126,656.38 114,979.38 11,677.00  90.8%
003 Recreational Materials/Equip. 65,000.00 5,068.09 59,931.91 7.8%
576 Parks & Recreation 239,899.43 168,318.77 71,580.66  70.2%
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001 Current Expense Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining

576 Parks & Recreation 239,899.43 168,318.77 71,580.66 70.2%
580 Non-Expenditures

589 Non-Expenditures 8,900.00 59,649.28 (50,749.28) 670.2%

580 Non-Expenditures 8,900.00 59,649.28 (50,749.28) 670.2%
999 Ending Balances

999 Ending Balance 1,342,265.53 0.00 1,342,265.53  0.0%

999 Ending Balances 1,342,265.53 0.00 1,342,265.53  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 11,986,925.60 9,302,827.24 2,684,098.36 77.6%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 163,879.00 3,456,636.19
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005 Current Expense Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 379,722.27 377,708.51 2,013.76  99.5%
001 Beginning Balances 379,722.27 371,708.51 2,013.76  99.5%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,800.00 (5,878.10) 7,678.10 326.6%
025 Miscellaneous 1,800.00 (5,878.10) 7,678.10 326.6%
025 Miscellaneous 1,800.00 (5,878.10) 7,678.10 326.6%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 481,522.27 471,830.41 9,691.86 98.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 26.55 (26.55)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 26.55 (26.55) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 26.55 26.55) 0.0%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 481,522.27 0.00 481,522.27  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 481,522.27 0.00 481,522.27 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 481,522.27 26.55 481,495.72 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 471,803.86
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012 Technology Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 121,181.36 263,910.48 (142,729.12) 217.8%
001 Beginning Balances 121,181.36 263,910.48 (142,729.12) 217.8%
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 (3,139.71) 4,639.71 209.3%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 (3,139.71) 4,639.71 209.3%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 600,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 600,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 722,681.36 860,770.77 (138,089.41) 119.1%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
518 Data Processing
025 Miscellaneous 40.00 20.53 19.47 51.3%
518 Data Processing Services 557,587.00 385,392.32 172,194.68 69.1%
591 Interest & Debt Service 1,560.00 1,168.29 391.71  74.9%
518 Data Processing 559,187.00 386,581.14 172,605.86 69.1%
521 Police Operations
591 Interest & Debt Service 21,793.00 21,792.86 0.14 100.0%
521 Police Operations 21,793.00 21,792.86 0.14 100.0%
558 Planning/Community Development
591 Interest & Debt Service 2,805.00 2,922.94 (117.94) 104.2%
558 Planning/Community Development 2,805.00 2,922.94 (117.94) 104.2%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 138,896.36 0.00 138,896.36  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 138,896.36 0.00 138,896.36  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 722,681.36 411,296.94 311,384.42 56.9%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 449,473.83
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061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 351,732.50 342,845.16 8,887.34 97.5%
001 Beginning Balances 351,732.50 342,845.16 8,887.34 97.5%
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (5,240.75) 7,740.75 209.6%
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (5,240.75) 7,740.75 209.6%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 454,232.50 437,604.41 16,628.09 96.3%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
516 Human Resources
517 Employee Benefit Program 84,600.00 27,133.00 57,467.00 32.1%
562 Employee Benefit Reserve 65.00 23.20 41.80 35.7%
516 Human Resources 84,665.00 27,156.20 57,508.80 32.1%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 369,567.50 0.00 369,567.50  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 369,567.50 0.00 369,567.50 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 454,232.50 27,156.20 427,076.30 6.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 410,448.21
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100 Street Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 185,151.23 255,391.92 (70,240.69) 137.9%
001 Beginning Balances 185,151.23 255,391.92 (70,240.69) 137.9%
003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 6,000.00 5,250.00 750.00 87.5%
003 Permits & Licenses 6,000.00 5,250.00 750.00 87.5%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,000.00 (13,542.50) 14,542.50 1354.3%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 672.91 (672.91) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 (12,869.59) 13,869.59 1287.0%
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 (12,869.59) 13,869.59 1287.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 800,000.00 800,000.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 800,000.00 800,000.00 0.00 100.0%
106 State Shared Revenues
107 State Entitlements 212,771.00 196,433.70 16,337.30  92.3%
106 State Shared Revenues 212,771.00 196,433.70 16,337.30 92.3%
542 Street Department
019 Physical Environment 0.00 6,839.75 (6,839.75) 0.0%
542 Street Department 0.00 6,839.75 (6,839.75)  0.0%
Fund Revenues: 1,204,922.23 1,251,045.78 (46,123.55) 103.8%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 25.00 480.47 (455.47) 1921.9%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 480.47 (455.47) 1921.9%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 480.47 (455.47) 1921.9%
542 Street Department
004 Traveled Way 191,638.15 225,994.09 (34,355.94) 117.9%
005 Street Lighting 40,000.00 36,635.52 3,36448 91.6%
006 Traffic Control Devices 101,357.74 133,547.94 (32,190.20) 131.8%
007 Snow & Ice Removal 38,681.48 44.385.19 (5,703.71) 114.7%
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100 Street Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
542 Road & Street Maintenance
008 Street Cleaning 0.00 19.19 (19.19)  0.0%
009 Roadside 61,111.47 57,429.22 3,682.25 94.0%
011 Interfund Transfers 340,000.00 340,000.00 0.00 100.0%
542 Road & Street Maintenance 772,788.84 838,011.15 (65,222.31) 108.4%
001 Administration 115,632.87 109,819.35 5,813.52  95.0%
002 General Services 22,220.00 22,248.42 (28.42) 100.1%
004 Training 1,000.00 722.85 27715  72.3%
543 Road & Street General Admin. 138,852.87 132,790.62 6,062.25 95.6%
542 Street Department 911,641.71 970,801.77 (59,160.06) 106.5%
544 Engineering
544 Engineering 69,064.37 20,323.31 48,741.06  29.4%
544 Engineering 69,064.37 20,323.31 48,741.06 29.4%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 224,191.15 0.00 224,191.15 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 224,191.15 0.00 224,191.15  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 1,204,922.23 991,605.55 213,316.68 82.3%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 259,440.23
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120 Criminal Justice Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 41,748.23 45,539.60 (3,791.37) 109.1%
001 Beginning Balances 41,748.23 45,539.60 (3,791.37) 109.1%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 150.00 (518.38) 668.38 345.6%
025 Miscellaneous 150.00 (518.38) 668.38 345.6%
025 Miscellaneous 150.00 (518.38) 668.38 345.6%
106 State Shared Revenues
107 State Entitlements 15,383.00 15,272.92 110.08 99.3%
106 State Shared Revenues 15,383.00 15,272.92 110.08 99.3%
Fund Revenues: 57,281.23 60,294.14 (3,012.91) 105.3%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 2.74 2.74)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 2.74 2.74)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 2.74 2.74) 0.0%
521 Police Operations
004 School Resource Officer 13,977.00 7,609.40 6,367.60 54.4%
521 Law Enforcement 13,977.00 7,609.40 6,367.60 54.4%
591 Interest & Debt Service 26,000.00 17,000.00 9,000.00 65.4%
521 Police Operations 39,977.00 24,609.40 15,367.60 61.6%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 17,304.23 0.00 17,304.23 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 17,304.23 0.00 17,304.23 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 57,281.23 24,612.14 32,669.09 43.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 35,682.00



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

2022 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 12:07:22 Date: 03/23/2023
Page: 14
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 2,076.87 2,056.76 20.11  99.0%
001 Beginning Balances 2,076.87 2,056.76 20.11  99.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits
012 Court Fines And Forfeitures 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 (42.22) 4222 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 (42.22) 42.22 0.0%
035 Other Miscellaneous 20.00 10.25 9.75 51.3%
025 Miscellaneous 20.00 (31.97) 51.97 159.9%
Fund Revenues: 2,596.87 2,024.79 572.08 78.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 0.14 0.149)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.14 0.14)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.14 0.14) 0.0%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 2,596.87 0.00 2,596.87 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 2,596.87 0.00 2,596.87 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 2,596.87 0.14 2,596.73 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 2,024.65
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130 Hotel/Motel Tax 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 45,719.90 36,064.23 9,655.67 78.9%
001 Beginning Balances 45,719.90 36,064.23 9,655.67 78.9%
002 Taxes
002 Taxes 36,000.00 36,888.10 (888.10) 102.5%
002 Taxes 36,000.00 36,888.10 (888.10) 102.5%
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 (865.93) 865.93  0.0%
035 Other Miscellaneous 200.00 237.14 (37.14) 118.6%
025 Miscellaneous 200.00 (628.79) 828.79 314.4%
Fund Revenues: 81,919.90 72,323.54 9,596.36 88.3%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
557 Tourism
557 Economic Development 30,100.00 11,503.24 18,596.76  38.2%
557 Tourism 30,100.00 11,503.24 18,596.76 38.2%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 51,819.90 0.00 51,819.90  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 51,819.90 0.00 51,819.90 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 81,919.90 11,503.24 70,416.66 14.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 60,820.30
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201 ULTGO Bond Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 15,798.43 15,509.44 288.99 98.2%
001 Beginning Balances 15,798.43 15,509.44 288.99 98.2%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 10.00 195.38 (185.38) 1953.8%
025 Miscellaneous 10.00 195.38 (185.38) 1953.8%
025 Miscellaneous 10.00 195.38 (185.38) 1953.8%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 487,950.00 487,950.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 487,950.00 487,950.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 503,758.43 503,654.82 103.61 100.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 50.74 (50.74) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 50.74 (50.74)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 50.74 (50.74) 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
000 488,050.00 488,050.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 300.00 300.00 0.00 100.0%
591 Interest & Debt Service 488,350.00 488,350.00 0.00 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 488,350.00 488,350.00 0.00 100.0%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 15,408.43 0.00 15,408.43 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 15,408.43 0.00 15,408.43 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 503,758.43 488,400.74 15,357.69 97.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 15,254.08
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235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Service Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 143,719.89 143,705.70 14.19 100.0%
001 Beginning Balances 143,719.89 143,705.70 14.19 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 207.06 58.65 14841 28.3%
025 Miscellaneous 207.06 58.65 14841 28.3%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 259,807.04 260,057.04 (250.00) 100.1%
070 Interfund Transfers 259,807.04 260,057.04 (250.00) 100.1%
Fund Revenues: 403,733.99 403,821.39 (87.40) 100.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
514 Finance & Administration 0.00 1.52 (1.52) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 1.52 1.52) 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 379,381.62 379,381.62 0.00 100.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 24.438.25 24,438.25 0.00 100.0%
591 Interest & Debt Service 403,819.87 403,819.87 0.00 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 403,819.87 403,819.87 0.00 100.0%
Fund Expenditures: 403,819.87 403,821.39 (1.52) 100.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (85.88) 0.00
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301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances

001 Beginning Balances 16,060.35 4,135.00 11,925.35  25.7%

001 Beginning Balances 16,060.35 4,135.00 11,925.35 25.7%
025 Miscellaneous

025 Miscellaneous 20.00 1.71 18.29 8.6%

025 Miscellaneous 20.00 1.71 1829 8.6%
370 Capital Contributions

370 Capital Contributions 61,000.00 0.00 61,000.00  0.0%

370 Capital Contributions 61,000.00 0.00 61,000.00 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 77,080.35 4,136.71 72,943.64 5.4%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
070 Interfund Transfers

070 Operating Transfers 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0%

070 Interfund Transfers 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0%
999 Ending Balances

999 Ending Balance 27,080.35 0.00 27,080.35  0.0%

999 Ending Balances 27,080.35 0.00 27,080.35 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 77,080.35 0.00 77,080.35 0.0%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 4,136.71
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305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET) 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 453,141.61 467,657.22 (14,515.61) 103.2%
001 Beginning Balances 453,141.61 467,657.22 (14,515.61) 103.2%
002 Taxes
002 Taxes 210,000.00 252,889.57 (42,889.57) 120.4%
002 Taxes 210,000.00 252,889.57 (42,889.57) 120.4%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Eamings 2,500.00 (7,824.49) 10,324.49 313.0%
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (7,824.49) 10,324.49 313.0%
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (7,824.49) 10,324.49 313.0%
Fund Revenues: 665,641.61 712,722.30 (47,080.69) 107.1%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 36.84 (36.84)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 36.84 (36.84) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 36.84 (36.84) 0.0%
542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 160,000.00 54,311.91 105,688.09 33.9%
542 Street Department 160,000.00 54,311.91 105,688.09 33.9%
596 Capital Expenditures
005 Planning & Design 0.00 30,650.00 (30,650.00)  0.0%
594 Capital Improvements 0.00 30,650.00 (30,650.00)  0.0%
596 Capital Expenditures 0.00 30,650.00 (30,650.00) 0.0%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 505,641.61 0.00 505,641.61 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 505,641.61 0.00 505,641.61  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 665,641.61 84,998.75 580,642.86 12.8%
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305 Capital Improvement Fund (REET) 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 627,723.55
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306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 2) 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 1,279,804.29 1,247,975.84 31,828.45 97.5%
001 Beginning Balances 1,279,804.29 1,247,975.84 31,828.45 97.5%
002 Taxes
002 Taxes 210,000.00 252,889.63 (42,889.63) 120.4%
002 Taxes 210,000.00 252,889.63 (42,889.63) 120.4%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 4,000.00 (20,217.94) 24.217.94 505.4%
025 Miscellaneous 4,000.00 (20,217.94) 24,217.94 505.4%
025 Miscellaneous 4,000.00 (20,217.94) 24,217.94 505.4%
030 Contributions / Donations Priv
030 Contr & Donations Priv Sources 500,000.00 53,028.00 446,972.00 10.6%
030 Contributions / Donations Priv 500,000.00 53,028.00 446,972.00 10.6%
100 Grants
102 Grants - Private Sources 0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00)  0.0%
105 State Grants 1,500,000.00 31,458.60 1,468,541.40 2.1%
100 Grants 1,500,000.00 32,958.60 1,467,041.40 2.2%
Fund Revenues: 3,493,804.29 1,566,634.13 1,927,170.16 44.8%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 94.83 (94.83) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 94.83 (94.83) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 94.83 (94.83) 0.0%
576 Parks & Recreation
576 Parks & Recreation 0.00 202,347.59 (202,347.59) 0.0%
576 Parks & Recreation 0.00 202,347.59 (202,347.59) 0.0%
596 Capital Expenditures
594 Capital Improvements 3,256,683.00 3,520.79 3,253,162.21 0.1%
596 Capital Expenditures 3,256,683.00 3,520.79 3,253,162.21 0.1%
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306 Capital Improvement Fund (REET 2) 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 237,121.29 0.00 237,121.29 0.0%
999 Ending Balances - 237,121.29 0.00 . 237,121.29 - 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 3,493,804.29 205,963.21 3,287,841.08 5.9%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 1,360,670.92
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309 CDBG Projects Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 0.00 0.15 (0.15) 0.0%
001 Beginning Balances 0.00 0.15 (0.15) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 0.11 0.11) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.11 (0.11) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.11 (0.11) 0.0%
100 Grants
101 Indirect Federal Grants 364,000.00 228,107.42 135,892.58 62.7%
100 Grants 364,000.00 228,107.42 135,892.58 62.7%
Fund Revenues: 364,000.00 228,107.68 135,892.32 62.7%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
542 Street Department
542 Road & Street Maintenance 364,000.00 193,352.10 170,647.90 53.1%
542 Street Department 364,000.00 193,352.10 170,647.90 53.1%
558 Planning/Community Development
558 Planning/Community Development 0.00 34,755.58 (34,755.58)  0.0%
558 Planning/Community Development 0.00 34,755.58 (34,755.58) 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 364,000.00 228,107.68 135,892.32 62.7%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 0.00



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

2022 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 12:07:22 Date: 03/23/2023
Page: 24
311 Street Improvement Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 238,171.81 186,386.87 51,784.94  78.3%
001 Beginning Balances 238,171.81 186,386.87 51,784.94 78.3%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 2,000.00 (2,649.20) 4,649.20 132.5%
025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 (2,649.20) 4,649.20 132.5%
025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 (2,649.20) 4,649.20 132.5%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 60,000.00 50,000.00 10,000.00 83.3%
070 Interfund Transfers 60,000.00 50,000.00 10,000.00 83.3%
100 Grants
102 Grants - Private Sources 71,100.00 0.00 71,100.00 0.0%
105 State Grants 1,969,741.00 0.00 1,969,741.00  0.0%
100 Grants 2,040,841.00 0.00 2,040,841.00 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 2,341,012.81 233,737.67 2,107,275.14 10.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 25.00 8.50 16.50 34.0%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 8.50 16.50 34.0%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 8.50 16.50 34.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100.0%
542 Street Department
010 Engineering 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00  0.0%
012 Capital Projects 1,034,560.00 74,227.48 960,332.52 7.2%
542 Road & Street Maintenance 2,034,560.00 74,227.48 1,960,332.52  3.6%
542 Street Department 2,034,560.00 74,227.48 1,960,332.52 3.6%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 206,427.81 0.00 206,427.81 0.0%
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311 Street Improvement Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
999 Ending Balances 206,427.81 0.00 206,427.81 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 2.,341,012.81 174,235.98 2,166,776.83 7.4%

Fund Excess/(Deficif): 000 59,501.69
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315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fund (CE) 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 158,897.56 477,136.16 (318,238.60) 300.3%
001 Beginning Balances 158,897.56 477,136.16 (318,238.60) 300.3%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 1,500.00 (8,517.44) 10,017.44 567.8%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 (8,517.44) 10,017.44 567.8%
025 Miscellaneous 1,500.00 (8,517.44) 10,017.44 567.8%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 660,397.56 968,618.72 (308,221.16) 146.7%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 100.00 44.96 55.04 45.0%
025 Miscellaneous 100.00 44.96 55.04 45.0%
025 Miscellaneous 100.00 44.96 55.04 45.0%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM
519 Other General Gov Services 492.900.00 201,195.43 291,704.57 40.8%
524 Building / Facilities / ISM 492,900.00 201,195.43 291,704.57 40.8%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 167,397.56 0.00 167,397.56  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 167,397.56 0.00 167,397.56  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 660,397.56 201,240.39 459,157.17 30.5%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 767,378.33
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320 Equipment Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 289,334.16 458,264.00 (168,929.84) 158.4%
001 Beginning Balances 289,334.16 458,264.00 (168,929.84) 158.4%
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (7,130.54) 9,630.54 285.2%
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (7,130.54) 9,630.54 285.2%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 1,725,130.00 1,042,348.15 682,781.85 60.4%
070 Interfund Transfers 1,725,130.00 1,042,348.15 682,781.85 60.4%
Fund Revenues: 2,016,964.16 1,493,481.61 523,482.55 74.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
514 Finance & Administration 0.00 29.88 (29.88)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 29.88 (29.88) 0.0%
521 Police Operations
521 Law Enforcement 0.00 133,101.65 (133,101.65)  0.0%
591 Interest & Debt Service 157,130.00 7,175.09 149,954 .91 4.6%
521 Police Operations 157,130.00 140,276.74 16,853.26 89.3%
522 Fire Department
001 Administration 1,004,000.00 972,388.64 31,611.36  96.9%
010 Mobilization Program 125,000.00 8,678.58 116,321.42 6.9%
522 Fire Control 1,129,000.00 981,067.22 147,932.78 86.9%
522 Fire Department 1,129,000.00 981,067.22 147,932.78 86.9%
542 Street Department
550 General Services 415,000.00 239,350.95 175,649.05 57.7%
542 Street Department 415,000.00 239,350.95 175,649.05 57.7%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 315,834.16 0.00 315,834.16  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 315,834.16 0.00 315,834.16 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 2,016,964.16 1,360,724.79 656,239.37 67.5%



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

2022 BUDGET POSITION
City Of College Place Time: 12:07:22 Date: 03/23/2023
Page: 28
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 132,756.82
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330 Economic Development Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 562,288.94 601,324.89 (39,035.95) 106.9%
001 Beginning Balances 562,288.94 601,324.89 (39,035.95) 106.9%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 250.00 211.88 38.12 84.8%
025 Miscellaneous 250.00 211.88 38.12 84.8%
025 Miscellaneous 250.00 211.88 38.12 84.8%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 310,000.00 270,000.00 40,000.00 87.1%
070 Interfund Transfers 310,000.00 270,000.00 40,000.00 87.1%
Fund Revenues: 872,538.94 871,536.77 1,002.17 99.9%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
542 Street Department
012 Capital Projects 770,000.00 758,339.84 11,660.16 98.5%
542 Road & Street Maintenance 770,000.00 758,339.84 11,660.16 98.5%
542 Street Department 770,000.00 758,339.84 11,660.16 98.5%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 102,538.94 0.00 102,538.94  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 102,538.94 0.00 102,538.94 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 872,538.94 758,339.84 114,199.10 86.9%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 113,196.93
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340 Economic Development Reserve Fund

01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022

Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 65.00 64.86 0.14  99.8%
001 Beginning Balances 65.00 64.86 0.14 99.8%
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 7.41 (741)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 7.41 (741) 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 65.00 72.27 (727 111.2%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 65.00 0.00 65.00 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 65.00 0.00 65.00 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 65.00 0.00 65.00 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): - 0.00 7227
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400 Water Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 445,760.91 474,793.74 (29,032.83) 106.5%
001 Beginning Balances 445,760.91 474,793.74 (29,032.83) 106.5%
003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 0.00 21,900.00 (21,900.00)  0.0%
003 Permits & Licenses 0.00 21,900.00 (21,900.00) 0.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
001 Charges For Goods & Services 50,000.00 7,956.32 42,043.68 15.9%
004 Fines / Penalties / Charges 5,000.00 5,115.50 (115.50) 102.3%
009 Water 1,943,216.00 1,884,474.57 58,741.43 97.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 1,998,216.00 1,897,546.39 100,669.61 95.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 1,998,216.00 1,897,546.39 100,669.61 95.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 10,000.00 19,180.06 (9,180.06) 191.8%
012 Fines & Forfeits 10,000.00 19,180.06 (9,180.06) 191.8%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Eamings 3,000.00 (5,979.88) 8,979.88 199.3%
002 Rents & Leases 25,000.00 21,900.60 3,099.40 87.6%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 10,000.00 1,434.17 8,565.83 14.3%
025 Miscellaneous 38,000.00 17,354.89 20,645.11 45.7%
025 Miscellaneous 38,000.00 17,354.89 20,645.11 45.7%
380 Non-Revenues
080 Non-Revenues 0.00 3,000.00 (3,000.00)  0.0%
380 Non-Revenues 0.00 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 0.0%
534 Water Department
003 Maintenance 22,000.00 17,408.87 4,591.13 79.1%
534 Water Utilities 22,000.00 17,408.87 4,591.13 79.1%
534 Water Department 22,000.00 17,408.87 4,591.13 79.1%
Fund Revenues: 2,513,976.91 2,451,183.95 62,792.96 97.5%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
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400 Water Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 1,139.87 (1,139.87)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 1,139.87 (1,139.87) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 1,139.87 (1,139.87) 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 337,000.00 368,500.00 (31,500.00) 109.3%
070 Interfund Transfers 337,000.00 368,500.00 (31,500.00) 109.3%
534 Water Department
001 Administration / General 608,303.97 691,840.25 (83,536.28) 113.7%
002 Administrative/Planning 44,607.31 45,271.65 (664.34) 101.5%
003 Maintenance 616,369.62 583,095.71 33,273.91  94.6%
004 Operations / General 284,784.02 270,193.99 14,590.03 94.9%
009 Finance 186,202.24 174,681.47 11,520.77 93.8%
534 Water Utilities 1,740,267.16 1,765,083.07 (24,815.91) 101.4%
534 Water Department 1,740,267.16 1,765,083.07 (24,815.91) 101.4%
580 Non-Expenditures
589 Non-Expenditures 0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00)  0.0%
580 Non-Expenditures 0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 0.0%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 436,709.75 0.00 436,709.75 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 436,709.75 0.00 436,709.75 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 2,513,976.91 2,136,222.94 377,753.97 85.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 314,961.01
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401 Wastewater Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 2,327,816.48 753,009.38 1,574,807.10  32.3%
001 Beginning Balances 2,327,816.48 753,009.38 1,574,807.10 32.3%
003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 0.00 15,965.35 (15,965.35) 0.0%
003 Permits & Licenses 0.00 15,965.35 (15,965.35)  0.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
010 Wastewater 2,893,723.00 2,864,387.51 29,335.49  99.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 2,893,723.00 2,864,387.51 29,335.49  99.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 2,893,723.00 2,864,387.51 29,335.49 99.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 5,000.00 6,578.58 (1,578.58) 131.6%
012 Fines & Forfeits 5,000.00 6,578.58 (1,578.58) 131.6%
019 Physical Environment
019 Physical Environment 871.00 1,062.18 (191.18) 121.9%
019 Physical Environment 871.00 1,062.18 (191.18) 121.9%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 9,000.00 (12,626.26) 21,626.26 140.3%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 130,980.50 (130,980.50)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 9,000.00 118,354.24 (109,354.24) 1315.0%
025 Miscellaneous 9,000.00 118,354.24 (109,354.24) 1315.0%
Fund Revenues: 5,236,410.48 3,759,357.24 1,477,053.24 71.8%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 120.00 790.82 (670.82) 659.0%
025 Miscellaneous 120.00 790.82 (670.82) 659.0%
025 Miscellaneous 120.00 790.82 (670.82) 659.0%
070 Interfund Transfers
000 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 100.0%
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401 Wastewater Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
070 Operating Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 100.0%
535 Wastewater Department
515 Legal 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00  0.0%
001 Administration / General 1,876,003.40 1,889,910.46 (13,907.06) 100.7%
002 Administration / Planning 36,916.39 37,481.16 (564.77) 101.5%
003 Maintenance 21,500.00 4,118.77 17,381.23  19.2%
004 Operations / General 105,646.00 89,876.23 15,769.77 85.1%
012 Finance 200,746.88 173,641.19 27,105.69 86.5%
535 Wastewater Ultilities 2,240,812.67 2,195,027.81 45,784.86  98.0%
535 Wastewater Department 2,242,312.67 2,195,027.81 47,284.86 97.9%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 2,693,977.81 0.00 2,693,977.81 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 2,693,977.81 0.00 2,693,977.81  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 5,236,410.48 2,495,818.63 2,740,591.85 47.7%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 1,263,538.61
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402 Stormwater Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 613,829.63 568,682.17 45,147.46 92.6%
001 Beginning Balances 613,829.63 568,682.17 45,147.46 92.6%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
006 Charges For Goods & Services 605,000.00 610,331.14 (5,331.14) 100.9%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.01 (0.01) 0.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 605,000.00 610,331.15 (5,331.15) 100.9%
012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 10,000.00 2,265.08 7,734.92  22.7%
012 Fines & Forfeits 10,000.00 2,265.08 7,734.92 22.7%
019 Physical Environment
019 Physical Environment 0.00 610.96 (610.96) 0.0%
019 Physical Environment 0.00 610.96 (610.96) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Eamings 2,500.00 (9,537.90) 12,037.90 381.5%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 141.00 (141.00) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (9,396.90) 11,896.90 375.9%
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (9,396.90) 11,896.90 375.9%
100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 4,606.02 (4,606.02)  0.0%
100 Grants 0.00 4,606.02 (4,606.02) 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 1,231,329.63 1,177,098.48 54,231.15 95.6%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 282.18 (282.18)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 282.18 (282.18)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 282.18 (282.18) 0.0%
531 Stormwater
001 Administration / General 107,519.73 174,196.03 (66,676.30) 162.0%
002 Administration / Engineering 56,679.14 45,336.50 11,342.64 80.0%
003 Maintenance 192,049.38 95,144.04 96,905.34  49.5%
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402 Stormwater Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
531 Stormwater
004 Operations / General 127,500.00 126,120.93 1,379.07 98.9%
005 Finance 105,486.33 104,660.46 825.87 99.2%
531 Stormwater 589,234.58 545,457.96 43.776.62 92.6%
531 Stormwater 589,234.58 545,457.96 43,776.62 92.6%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 642,095.05 0.00 642,095.05  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 642,095.05 0.00 642,095.05 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 1,231,329.63 545,740.14 685,589.49 44.3%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 631,358.34
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403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 445,684.95 112,923.10 332,761.85 25.3%
001 Beginning Balances 445,684.95 112,923.10 332,761.85 25.3%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 2,200.00 (1,850.47) 4,050.47 84.1%
025 Miscellaneous 2,200.00 (1,850.47) 4,05047 84.1%
025 Miscellaneous 2,200.00 (1,850.47) 4,05047 84.1%
070 Interfund Transfers
080 Operations/General 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Operating Transfers 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 125,000.00 125,000.00 0.00 100.0%
100 Grants
105 State Grants 1,005,500.00 0.00 1,005,500.00  0.0%
100 Grants 1,005,500.00 0.00 1,005,500.00 0.0%
109 Federal Revenues
109 Federal Revenues 70,325.00 0.00 70,325.00 0.0%
109 Federal Revenues 70,325.00 0.00 70,325.00 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 1,648,709.95 236,072.63 1,412,637.32 14.3%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 10.96 (10.96) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 10.96 (10.96) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 10.96 (10.96) 0.0%
531 Stormwater
000 530,000.00 0.00 530,000.00  0.0%
531 Stormwater 530,000.00 0.00 530,000.00  0.0%
531 Stormwater 530,000.00 0.00 530,000.00 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 43,355.00 44.633.53 (1,278.53) 102.9%
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403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
591 Interest & Debt Service
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 5,347.00 4,067.74 1,279.26  76.1%
591 Interest & Debt Service 48,702.00 48,701.27 0.73 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 48,702.00 48,701.27 0.73 100.0%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 1,070,007.95 0.00 1,070,007.95  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 1,070,007.95 0.00 1,070,007.95 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 1,648,709.95 48,712.23 1,599,997.72  3.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 187,360.40
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410 Water Capital Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 2,259,255.44 1,510,623.25 748,632.19 66.9%
001 Beginning Balances 2,259,255.44 1,510,623.25 748,632.19 66.9%
003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 500,000.00 46,298.33 453,701.67 9.3%
003 Permits & Licenses 500,000.00 46,298.33 453,701.67 9.3%
025 Miscellaneous
000 2,000.00 11,353.73 (9,353.73) 567.7%
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 1,296.36 (1,296.36) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 2,000.00 12,650.09 (10,650.09) 632.5%
026 Rentals & Leases 94,200.00 92,379.43 1,820.57 98.1%
025 Miscellaneous 96,200.00 105,029.52 (8,829.52) 109.2%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 337,000.00 368,500.00 (31,500.00) 109.3%
070 Interfund Transfers 337,000.00 368,500.00 (31,500.00) 109.3%
100 Grants
102 Grants - Private Sources 450,000.00 202,909.00 247,091.00 45.1%
105 State Grants 1,005,362.00 0.00 1,005,362.00 0.0%
100 Grants 1,455,362.00 202,909.00 1,252,453.00 13.9%
107 Loan Proceeds
111 State Loans 0.00 589,507.41 (589,507.41) 0.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 0.00 589,507.41 (589,507.41) 0.0%
109 Federal Revenues
109 Federal Revenues 299,862.00 300,000.00 (138.00) 100.0%
109 Federal Revenues 299,862.00 300,000.00 (138.00) 100.0%
370 Capital Contributions
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 3,256.56 (3,256.56) 0.0%
370 Capital Contributions 0.00 3,256.56 (3,256.56) 0.0%
390 Loan Proceeds
110 Federal Loans 2,850,000.00 1,547,509.76 1,302,490.24 54.3%
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410 Water Capital Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
390 Loan Proceeds 2,850,000.00 1,547,509.76 1,302,490.24 54.3%
Fund Revenues: 7,797,679.44 4,673,633.83 3,124,045.61 59.9%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 280.00 69.42 210.58 24.8%
025 Miscellaneous 280.00 69.42 210.58 24.8%
025 Miscellaneous 280.00 69.42 210.58 24.8%
534 Water Department
000 0.00 1,547,509.76  (1,547,509.76)  0.0%
001 Administration / General 4,964,000.00 1,875,704.68 3,088,295.32  37.8%
007 Capital Expendituers - PWTF 0.00 589,507.41 (589,507.41)  0.0%
534 Water Utilities 4,964,000.00 4,012,721.85 951,278.15 80.8%
534 Water Department 4,964,000.00 4,012,721.85 951,278.15  80.8%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 2,833,399.44 0.00 2,833,399.44  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 2,833,399.44 0.00 2,833,399.44  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 7,797,679.44 4,012,791.27 3,784,888.17 51.5%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 660,842.56
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411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 237,005.48 1,833,053.33  (1,596,047.85) 773.4%
001 Beginning Balances 237,005.48 1,833,053.33  (1,596,047.85) 773.4%
003 Permits & Licenses
003 Licenses & Permits 300,000.00 32,000.00 268,000.00 10.7%
003 Permits & Licenses 300,000.00 32,000.00 268,000.00 10.7%
025 Miscellaneous
000 2,500.00 13,856.70 (11,356.70) 554.3%
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 (49,768.58) 49,768.58 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (35,911.88) 38,411.88 1436.5%
025 Miscellaneous 2,500.00 (35,911.88) 38,411.88 1436.5%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 600,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 50.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 600,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 50.0%
100 Grants
105 State Grants 0.00 164,781.79 (164,781.79)  0.0%
100 Grants 0.00 164,781.79 (164,781.79)  0.0%
107 Loan Proceeds
092 Loan Receipts 3,640,000.00 3,694,045.32 (54,045.32) 101.5%
000 2,000,000.00 81,229.08 1,918,770.92  4.1%
001 Direct State Loans 0.00 1,621,327.89  (1,621,327.89)  0.0%
003 PWTF State Loans 0.00 43,398.56 (43,398.56)  0.0%
111 State Loans 2,000,000.00 1,745,955.53 254,044.47 87.3%
107 Loan Proceeds 5,640,000.00 5,440,000.85 199,999.15 96.5%
Fund Revenues: 6,779,505.48 7,733,924.09 (954,418.61) 114.1%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 197.39 (197.39)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 197.39 (197.39)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 197.39 (197.39) 0.0%
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411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
535 Wastewater Department
003 Maintenance 300,000.00 175,647.07 124,352.93  58.5%
008 Capitalized Expenditures 4,541,859.00 4,741,537.32 (199,678.32) 104.4%
535 Wastewater Utilities 4,841,859.00 4,917,184.39 (75,325.39) 101.6%
535 Wastewater Department 4,841,859.00 4,917,184.39 (75,325.39) 101.6%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 1,937,646.48 0.00 1,937,646.48  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 1,937,646.48 0.00 1,937,646.48  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 6,779,505.48 4,917,381.78 1,862,123.70 72.5%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 2,816,542.31
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412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 885,895.82 332,301.58 553,594.24  37.5%
001 Beginning Balances 885,895.82 332,301.58 553,594.24 37.5%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
006 Charges For Goods & Services 721,211.00 562,048.46 159,162.54 77.9%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 721,211.00 562,048.46 159,162.54 77.9%
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 8,908.72 (7,908.72) 890.9%
025 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 8,908.72 (7,908.72) 890.9%
Fund Revenues: 1,608,106.82 903,258.76 704,848.06 56.2%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 114.39 (89.39) 457.6%
025 Miscellaneous 25.00 114.39 (89.39) 457.6%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 57,546.11 5,250.00 52,296.11 9.1%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 42,570.00 0.00 42,570.00  0.0%
591 Interest & Debt Service 100,116.11 5,250.00 94,866.11 5.2%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 100,116.11 5,250.00 94,866.11 5.2%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 1,207,965.71 0.00 1,207,965.71 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 1,207,965.71 0.00 1,207,965.71 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 1,608,1006.82 5,364.39 1,602,742.43 0.3%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 897,894.37
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413 Water Capital Improvement Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 972,294.35 1,078,054.73 (105,760.38) 110.9%
001 Beginning Balances 972,294.35 1,078,054.73 (105,760.38) 110.9%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
006 Charges For Goods & Services 934,754.00 981,825.85 (47,071.85) 105.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 934,754.00 981,825.85 (47,071.85) 105.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
000 1,500.00 14,303.74 (12,803.74) 953.6%
591 Interest & Debt Service 1,500.00 14,303.74 (12,803.74) 953.6%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 1,500.00 14,303.74 (12,803.74) 953.6%
Fund Revenues: 1,908,548.35 2,074,184.32 (165,635.97) 108.7%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
025 Miscellaneous 35.00 46.64 (11.64) 133.3%
025 Miscellaneous 35.00 46.64 (11.64) 133.3%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 332,100.00 332,100.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 332,100.00 332,100.00 0.00 100.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 679,930.79 665,599.64 14,331.15 97.9%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 59,846.00 53,324.20 6,521.80 89.1%
591 Interest & Debt Service 739,776.79 718,923.84 20,852.95 97.2%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 739,776.79 718,923.84 20,852.95 97.2%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 836,636.56 0.00 836,636.56  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 836,636.56 0.00 836,636.56  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 1,908,548.35 1,051,070.48 857,477.87 55.1%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 1,023,113.84
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425 Water Revenue Bond Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 338,675.21 338,695.22 (20.01) 100.0%
001 Beginning Balances 338,675.21 338,695.22 (20.01) 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 750.00 6,399.23 (5,649.23) 853.2%
025 Miscellaneous 750.00 6,399.23 (5,649.23) 853.2%
025 Miscellaneous 750.00 6,399.23 (5,649.23) 853.2%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 332,100.00 332,100.00 0.00 100.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 332,100.00 332,100.00 0.00 100.0%
Fund Revenues: 671,525.21 677,194.45 (5,669.24) 100.8%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 17.33 (17.33)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 17.33 (17.33)  0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 17.33 (17.33) 0.0%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes
001 Long Term Debt Redemption 225,000.00 225,000.00 0.00 100.0%
002 Interest & Other Debt Costs 107,100.00 100,800.00 6,300.00 94.1%
591 Interest & Debt Service 332,100.00 325,800.00 6,300.00 98.1%
590 Long Term Debt Payment/Interes 332,100.00 325,800.00 6,300.00 98.1%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 339,425.21 0.00 339,425.21 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 339,425.21 0.00 339,425.21 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 671,525.21 325,817.33 345,707.88 48.5%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 351,377.12
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426 Water Bond Reserve Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 143,943.70 143,931.60 12.10 100.0%
001 Beginning Balances 143,943.70 143,931.60 12.10 100.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 500.00 1,773.89 (1,273.89) 354.8%
025 Miscellaneous 500.00 1,773.89 (1,273.89) 354.8%
025 Miscellaneous 500.00 1,773.89 (1,273.89) 354.8%
Fund Revenues: 144,443.70 145,705.49 (1,261.79) 100.9%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 0.00 5.74 (5.749) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 5.74 (5.749) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 5.74 5.79) 0.0%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 144,443.70 0.00 144,443.70  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 144,443.70 0.00 144,443.70 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 144,443.70 5.74 144,437.96 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 145,699.75
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431 Water System Construction Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 1,238,384.46 1,194,518.71 43.865.75 96.5%
001 Beginning Balances 1,238,384.46 1,194,518.71 43,865.75 96.5%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 6,500.00 (18,985.05) 25,485.05 292.1%
025 Miscellaneous 6,500.00 (18,985.05) 25,485.05 292.1%
025 Miscellaneous 6,500.00 (18,985.05) 25,485.05 292.1%
107 Loan Proceeds
111 State Loans 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00  0.0%
107 Loan Proceeds 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.0%
Fund Revenues: 1,344,884.46 1,175,533.66 169,350.80 87.4%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
025 Miscellaneous
000 20.00 78.39 (58.39) 392.0%
025 Miscellaneous 20.00 78.39 (58.39) 392.0%
025 Miscellaneous 20.00 78.39 (58.39) 392.0%
534 Water Department
001 Administration / General 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.0%
534 Water Utilities 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00  0.0%
534 Water Department 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.0%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 1,244.864.46 0.00 1,244,864.46  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 1,244,864.46 0.00 1,244,864.46  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 1,344,884.46 78.39 1,344,806.07 0.0%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 1,175,455.27
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440 Ambulance 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
002 Taxes
002 Taxes 400,000.00 452,048.12 (52,048.12) 113.0%
002 Taxes 400,000.00 452,048.12 (52,048.12) 113.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services
004 Fines / Penalties / Charges 0.00 295.20 (295.20) 0.0%
008 Fire Department 197,100.00 297,575.94 (100,475.94) 151.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 197,100.00 297,871.14 (100,771.14) 151.1%
526 Emergency Medical Services 0.00 97,265.06 (97,265.06) 0.0%
006 Charges For Goods & Services 197,100.00 395,136.20 (198,036.20) 200.5%
012 Fines & Forfeits
006 Charges For Goods & Services 0.00 55.44 (55.44) 0.0%
012 Fines & Forfeits 0.00 55.44 (55.44) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 0.00 487.30 (487.30) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 487.30 (487.30) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 0.00 487.30 (487.30) 0.0%
109 Federal Revenues
109 Federal Revenues 90,000.00 66,327.95 23,672.05 73.7%
109 Federal Revenues 90,000.00 66,327.95 23,672.05 73.7%
Fund Revenues: 687,100.00 914,055.01 (226,955.01) 133.0%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
522 Fire Department
001 Administration 1,250.00 978.56 271.44  78.3%
002 Training 4,000.00 1,595.65 2,404.35 39.9%
003 Rescue & Emergency 608,729.00 619,638.12 (10,909.12) 101.8%
008 Emergency Med Servs - Rescue 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.0%
526 Emergency Medical Services 615,979.00 622,212.33 (6,233.33) 101.0%
522 Fire Department 615,979.00 622,212.33 (6,233.33) 101.0%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 245,000.00 0.00 245,000.00  0.0%
999 Ending Balances 245,000.00 0.00 245,000.00 0.0%
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440 Ambulance 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
Fund Expenditures: 860,979.00 622,212.33 238.,766.67 72.3%

Fund Excess/(Deficit): (173,879.00) 291,842.68
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500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances
001 Beginning Balances 232,970.28 199,078.98 33,891.30  85.5%
001 Beginning Balances 232,970.28 199,078.98 33,891.30 85.5%
025 Miscellaneous
001 Interest & Other Earnings 6,500.00 2,406.18 4,093.82 37.0%
005 Other Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 421.18 (421.18) 0.0%
025 Miscellaneous 6,500.00 2,827.36 3,672.64 43.5%
025 Miscellaneous 6,500.00 2,827.36 3,672.64 43.5%
070 Interfund Transfers
070 Operating Transfers 50,806.01 0.00 50,806.01 0.0%
070 Interfund Transfers 50,806.01 0.00 50,806.01 0.0%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement
070 Operating Transfers 425,000.00 557,477.61 (132,477.61) 131.2%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 425,000.00 557,477.61 (132,477.61) 131.2%
Fund Revenues: 715,276.29 759,383.95 (44,107.66) 106.2%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
522 Fire Department
010 Mobilization Program 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.0%
522 Fire Control 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.0%
522 Fire Department 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.0%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement
001 Administration/Overhead Costs 133,095.93 88,636.33 44.459.60 66.6%
002 Operations / General 362,298.81 436,949.87 (74,651.06) 120.6%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 495,394.74 525,586.20 (30,191.46) 106.1%
548 Equipment Rental & Replacement 495,394.74 525,586.20 (30,191.46) 106.1%
999 Ending Balances
999 Ending Balance 219,381.55 0.00 219,381.55 0.0%
999 Ending Balances 219,381.55 0.00 219,381.55 0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 715,276.29 525,586.20 189,690.09 73.5%
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500 Equipment Rental & Replacement 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022

Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 233,797.75
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625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 01/01/2022 To: 12/31/2022
Revenues Amt Budgeted Revenues Remaining
001 Beginning Balances

001 Beginning Balances 13,051.24 12,953.08 98.16 99.2%

001 Beginning Balances 13,051.24 12,953.08 98.16 99.2%
025 Miscellaneous

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 1.31 (1.31)  0.0%

025 Miscellaneous 0.00 1.31 1.31) 0.0%
380 Non-Revenues

060 Agency & Other Type Deposits 15,000.00 9,654.00 5,346.00 64.4%

380 Non-Revenues 15,000.00 9,654.00 5,346.00 64.4%
Fund Revenues: 28,051.24 22,608.39 5,442.85 80.6%
Expenditures Amt Budgeted Expenditures Remaining
516 Human Resources

589 Non-Expenditures 12,000.00 9,398.58 2,601.42 78.3%

516 Human Resources 12,000.00 9,398.58 2,601.42 78.3%
999 Ending Balances

999 Ending Balance 16,051.24 0.00 16,051.24  0.0%

999 Ending Balances 16,051.24 0.00 16,051.24  0.0%
Fund Expenditures: 28,051.24 9,398.58 18,652.66 33.5%
Fund Excess/(Deficit): 0.00 13,209.81
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Fund Revenue Budgeted Received Expense Budgeted Spent
001 Current Expense Fund 12,150,804.60 12,759,463.43  105.0% 11,986,925.60 9,302,827.24 78%
005 Current Expense Reserve Fund 481,522.27 471,830.41 98.0% 481,522.27 26.55 0%
012 Technology Reserve Fund 722,681.36 860,770.77 119.1% 722,681.36 411,296.94 57%
061 Employee Benefit Reserve Fund 454,232.50 437,604.41 06.3% 454,232.50 27,156.20 6%
100 Street Fund 1,204,922.23 1,251,045.78  103.8% 1,204,922.23 991,605.55 82%
120 Criminal Justice Fund 57,281.23 60,294.14  105.3% 57,281.23 24,612.14 43%
121 Forfeited Proceeds Fund 2,596.87 2,024.79 78.0% 2,596.87 0.14 0%
130 Hotel/Motel Tax 81,919.90 72,323.54 88.3% 81,919.90 11,503.24 14%
201 ULTGO Bond Fund 503,758.43 503,654.82 100.0% 503,758.43 488,400.74 97%
235 Commercial Drive Bond Debt Se 403,733.99 403,821.39  100.0% 403,819.87 403,821.39 100%
301 Street Capital Contribution Fund 77,080.35 4,136.71 5.4% 77,080.35 0.00 0%
305 Capital Improvement Fund (REE 665,641.61 712,722.30  107.1% 665,641.61 84,998.75 13%
306 Capital Improvement Fund (REE 3,493,804.29 1,566,634.13 44 8% 3,493,804.29 205,963.21 6%
309 CDBG Projects Fund 364,000.00 228,107.68 62.7% 364,000.00 228,107.68 63%
311 Street Improvement Fund 2,341,012.81 233,737.67 10.0% 2,341,012.81 174,235.98 7%
315 Facility Maintenance Reserve Fu 660,397.56 968,618.72 146.7% 660,397.56 201,240.39 30%
320 Equipment Reserve Fund 2,016,964.16 1,493,481.61 74.0% 2,016,964.16 1,360,724.79 67%
330 Economic Development Fund 872,538.94 871,536.77 99.9% 872,538.94 758,339.84 87%
340 Economic Development Reserve 65.00 7227  111.2% 65.00 0.00 0%
400 Water Fund 2,513,976.91 2,451,183.95 97.5% 2,513,976.91 2,136,222.94 85%
401 Wastewater Fund 5,236,410.48 3,759,357.24 71.8% 5,236,410.48 2,495,818.63 48%
402 Stormwater Fund 1,231,329.63 1,177,098.48 95.6% 1,231,329.63 545,740.14 44%
403 Stormwater Capital Reserve Func 1,648,709.95 236,072.63 14.3% 1,648,709.95 48,712.23 3%
410 Water Capital Reserve Fund 7,797,679.44 4,673,633.83 59.9% 7,797,679.44 4,012,791.27 51%
411 Wastewater Capital Reserve Func 6,779,505.48 7,733,924.09 114.1% 6,779,505.48 4,917,381.78 73%
412 Wastewater Debt Service Fund 1,608,106.82 903,258.76 56.2% 1,608,106.82 5,364.39 0%
413 Water Capital Improvement Rese 1,908,548.35 2,074,184.32  108.7% 1,908,548.35 1,051,070.48 55%
425 Water Revenue Bond Fund 671,525.21 677,194.45 100.8% 671,525.21 325,817.33 49%
426 Water Bond Reserve Fund 144,443.70 145,705.49  100.9% 144,443.70 5.74 0%
431 Water System Construction Fund 1,344,884.46 1,175,533.66 87.4% 1,344,884.46 78.39 0%
440 Ambulance 687,100.00 914,055.01 133.0% 860,979.00 622,212.33 72%
500 Equipment Rental & Replacemen 715,276.29 759,383.95 106.2% 715,276.29 525,586.20 73%
625 Flexible Benefits Plan Fund 28,051.24 22,608.39 80.6% 28,051.24 9,398.58 34%
58,870,506.06  49,605,075.59 84.3% 58,880,591.94  31,371,061.20 53.3%



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

yuounieda(q 211 - ZZS

01" SHEL suopjerad(Q 991j0d - 16 [eI0L,
01 SYEl juswIojuy MeT - [T6 [BI0L
(¢ £ab) 1s10Y] 19581, 9('60€ -ou] ‘asudIojuy UOXy [oxed dmbg/Axsuryoey - 20 9 1Z ¥6S
uone[edsg-o(] PO [B9Y -39 UONBNSLIZRY  ((°$TT OT1 ‘PIOD 03 dnjg  SSSSB[D SUIUIEL], - $99,4/SUONRNSIZNY - 10 6% O 1TS
zel( ‘swiepy “sio[3ue’] -[ea]y SulUlel], 9769 Fuimaig JoqieH 901 Sururex], [9AeLL, - 00 € OF 1CS
(T AQab) suryg-1, 94991 SuoT ( L1b) sMIYS-I, 79°L0€ [oreddy orydein [oled swxojiu) sygausy - [0 0T T 1TS
CER |
uonesrddy ‘0af (B3I “UIYS o[od ‘do], aIemIspUn) 91 LI [21eddy onydein uone3nsoauy] - saifddng SunersdO - 00 1€ 12 1TS
1ded SO 00°09T Id1v/s1deouo) aanisoq uopensIwpy - sarddng 9030 - 10 1€ 01 12§
suoneradQ 201104 - 1ZS
00°$81 SPI023Y/SR[D AUD - 0TS TeI0L
00°S81 SPIOOYSHR[D AND - 0TS [eI0L,
T[D 11§ 'S -[emausy dysIoquIaN DNIT 00°S81 DI SNOJURI[SISIA - 00 6 O€ VIS
SpI003Y/MIRLD AND - 0TS
GEPS $90IN0S9Y UBUINH - 91§ [BI0L,
SEV8 [ouuosIad - 916 [BI0],
SWA)] UOYOUNT SSIU[[OM  SE'H8 JUJ ‘SOI0IS MRJA-[BAN  SSOU[[OM MH - serfddng Sunerado - 70 1€ 01 SIS
$90IN0SAY UBWINH - 9§
00°0¥ [e397 - 16 [e10L
00°0¥ [e397 - GG [EI0L
[19M[ND “Y-sse[D pdq Fumunuod vda1d 00°0y UOTIRIDOSSY I SIOAMET JUSUILISAOD) * SISSB[) Surulel], / Sa9,] uonensi3ay - [0 6t 1€ SIS
16357 - GI6
88°C8 yuounpedo(q eoueur] - 16 [BIOL
88°C8 UOHRLSIURIPY 29 SOUBUL] - [ [EIOL
10d 990D 88'¢8 ouj ‘sa10)S UEA-TeM "dmby JourjAy/s[oo], [[eWsS - 00 S€ €T V1S

Juounreda(] doueuUIq - $16

I :98eq
€00T/CT/e0  _red 9G:CI:LT oul]

pun, asuadxy yuam) - 100

TTOT/TE/TT “OL TTOT/10/21
a0e[d 289[[0D JO AI1D

spaB)) J1pa1) Yueq souueg :JOJ STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

et Juewrdofoas( Ayunurwo)/Buruueld - 5S [€I0L
(AA¥Al tuewidofosa(y Aunuuo)/Sutuueld - §5S [€10L,
210D -PUBYOTY JO AND ‘[eS]N Sulutel], gz'¢ SQNG 29 SYLAISISIAYD) SIYINIG [3A®I], - 00 £+ 09 8SS
10d 3h0D /868 ou[ ‘s210)§ MBJA-TEM Juowrdinby JoutjA/s[00L [lEWS - 00 S€ 09 8SS
210D “T-eYD 90O  60°¢E ue[d 1paI) so[ders Sutuuelq - serddng Sure1ado - 00 1€ 09 85§
yuswdopasg Arunuruo))/urute]d - 8§56
00°0€C NS / sentfioe / 3uipping - $¢S [e10],
00°0£2 uonsadsuy Surpping - 7S [e10L,
I9JOH °Z -1S9], Jouruexy sue[d [[BHNUSPISTY €9 (0'0€T [19UNO) 3po) [euoneuUISU] { - SISO UONBNSIZAY SSe[D SWUIRL], - [ 67 0T VIS
NSI / semIoe, / Suiping - 47§
80°+89°¢ Jueuneda(y 2114 - TS [€I0L
80°'789°¢ [o1uoD 311 - TTS [BIOL
3nd sseiq ‘(€) SPeoH JoMoys [9'¢g] $391AISS Mpa1) joda( swol soueuduIe]/s11eday - 00 8% 0S TTS
s3eg ysel], ‘(01 Ab) 9xp 10
‘goded ‘[0sAT ‘98uodg ‘sadip [e0SAT Y BISUI HS €1'T11 oU] ‘s210)S UBA-[BAM sanfoe - sarpddng Suneiedo - 00 1€ 0S 2ZS
a3uods “id ¥ IS X'TH ‘98mg MH ‘0S4 ‘weoy
oL, “1g AN “Aexdg ary ‘dumg deos “opioH €1 20571 ou] ‘s310}S LBN-TeM senioe,] - serddng Suneiedo - 00 1€ 05 72§
Adg ALog PaxIA ‘ouri(]
“Touea]) ‘s199Yg ‘sase) MO[[IJ ‘smo[iid 10desr) ¢z ouf ‘s2101S MEIN-[EM sopI[Ioe] - sarjddng SunesedQ - 00 1€ 0S TTS
IOYIRIA ‘9[ZZON ‘UouueR)) IdJeM
‘9SO Iaqqmy ‘0a399nbg 100 ‘0Fpad ‘10qIoqy
19p1Q JoWWEH % uue‘s3eq s3eqien oNs oM (6.7 $991A108 1IPaI) Joda( swoy sanI[Ioe,] - sarddng SureradQ - 00 1€ 0 TTS
Amiq “ureliaquiey) -3urutelr, 0°¢ dIAG  00°001 SJOIYD S VM SISSB[D SUIUTRL], - $99,4/SUOLRSISAY - [0 61 St TTS
3500¢ "[-3UNBIN  9p'L ] JuRINE)ISOY S/NAIR[D SNOSUE[[ISIIAl - 00 6 0€ TTS
(T 49b) M 12T X “X-Urey (¢ Ab) [WZ 0T XA 11§ ou] ‘s210)§ MBIN-[eM SJOIYaA JuIBIN/sTrRdaY - [0 8 0T TTS
SQOUD] SWN[OA PUY [QUUBYD G9'f;/ "ou[ ‘suoneorunuIo) o6y - sorddng 29 sped - s198ed/so1pey - €0 1€ 0T TTS
S109JUN|OA 10, S3B], SWEN 9§'g/ [ oouely SINI ~ uoissaxddng - seriddng Sunessdo - 00 1€ 0T TT$
(zAb) siwed gzgre ou ‘s[[eD Topy3yair L4 - SUOJIUN - #0 0T 0T TT$
SI23UN[OA 10 SUIYSIBIMS  (0G€6S wooTesroel, 11§ SIAWN[OA - SULIOJIU() - £0 0T 0T TTS
SISAJUNJOA 10 SMIUSIBOMS G7°068 wod[esnoder, 11§ SIAUNJOA - SULIOJIUN) - €0 0T 0T TTS
SelewWo[, ', JU0D DASVM PIH  9t°06+ 93por] erueuieys [9ABIL - 00 £F 01 TTS
SEIRWO], ", -JU0D DdSVM Tond ¢p'¢L uorneiodio) uoirdy) [9ARIL - 00 £ 01 ZZS

Juawreda(] a1 - 726

Z :98eq
£€20/T/e0 e 96:TI:LT ouwl],

SpIe) JIpaa) yueq Jouueq JOA STTVLOL

¢eoT/1E/C1 0L TT0T/10/C1

pun,] asuadxy juaLmy) - 100

90B[d 939[0D JO A1)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

9JeqaY WIANSIM IS3€ p1°C- [910H WI9ISIM 1S9 Suturex], - [9AIY, - 00 €% 0€ €FS
SMOIPUYIIN
"4 -1910H ‘diys1opeaT Md INAMN VMY €4°SI1 [910H WS 359d Suurel[, - [PARIL, - 00 €F 0€ €¥S
Juauneda(] 19908 - THS
pung 192§ - 001
16°€L6 puny 241353y A30[ouyaa] - L0 [€I0L
16'€L6 Surssao01d e1R( - 81 [BIOL
16°€L6 $301A10G FUISS9201J BIe( - 816 [EIOL
WMo I1BM AL 91°6€L ouJ ‘sa101§ MBN-[eA\  30[0uyd3], - Juowdimby 29 AIUIYoRIA - 10 #9 81 ¥6S
(v Ab) SdN gL vET woo33g moN jwowdmby / AUy - 00 +9 81 765
Burssadoid ere( - 81§
pun,j 2A13s3Y A30[ouyd3], - 710
p0°SEE’9 puny dsuddxy juaLin) - [0 [¥IOL
T0°L91 U010 29 SHIRJ - 9LS [EI0L,
T0°L91 uoneaIooy % SHIed - 9LS [e10L
9)eqoy UIASIM 15°d 89°C- [910H WIRISIM 359 [9A®BIL - 00 €7 18 9LS
SMAIPUYIIN
¥ -[910H ‘drys1opea] Md IMdMN VMY 0T'811 [910H TWIAISIM 1o [oARIL - 00 € 18 9LS
SA0ID ', -[eMAUNY 9PIOUSad (0" S amnoudy JO 1ded 1S VM SNOSUE[[SISIA - 00 6 08 9LS
JUNOUIY J99110)) OF, Jusumsnipy ¢¢o SNOJUB[[3ISIIA - 00 6% 08 9LS
UOTeaIddY %9 SyIed - 9LS
6€16€ sjuoAq Ayunwuio)) 29 Jojeyoads - €£6 [210],
6€'16€ SIUAAY Ajunwiio)) 79 10je1deds - €/¢ [e10],
Py NS ‘SWBIT AW [9°26 ou[ ‘s210)§ MEA-TeM "dinbg IOUTIA/S[O0L, WS - 00 SE 06 €LS
souaped ‘ddad U yoxg ‘siouLiepy pueH 00’18 ou ‘sal0)S MeN-Tem -dinbqg 10ur/S100], WS - 00 S€ 06 €LS
siwaL dn dod gL L1t uonerodio) HeN-1g "dmbg IOUTA/S[00L, WS - 00 SE€ 06 LS

YA Ajumunuo)) 79 103eads - €46

€ :98ed
€20T/CC/e0  red 96-TI-LT WLl

pun,] asuadxy Juaum)) - 100

¢C0T/1¢/T1 0L TT0T/10/C1

a0e[d 93910D JO A1)

spae)) JIPaI) yueg ouueg O STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

UOSIOPUY "(J-[BMOUSY SYIOMINEM (0" Th MOM /289100 AIunuIuio)) ISAR] U9dl) sasse[) Sururel], - s99,y/suonensi3ay - 10 6¥ 01 vES

ue[IoquIRy)) Y -[eMUY SHIOMINBM  00'Th MOM/989[[0) ATUnNUIIo)) JSATY USID) SISSe[)) Fururer], - sa9,4/suonensi3oy - 10 6v 01 €S
HAd[OA “I[-[MIUNY SHIOMISIBM 00" Th MOM/989[[0D ATUNUIuIo)) I9ARY U910 SISSB[)) SUTUIRL], - $99,1/SUonensi3ay - 10 61 01 vES
Hadjop Y -SuIuIel], VMMV 00°SL USSY SHOA) J9JBA\ UBOLISUTY  SOSSB[)) Sururel], - s89,J/Suonensisay - 10 6 01 v€S
sen(g [enuuy SYI0MINBM 00 68E USSY SHIOAN I9JeA\ UROLIOWY SNOJUB[[IISIA - 00 67 0T VES
9eqIY WIRISOM 159 §1°C- [910H WI9ISOM 159d [PABIL - 00 ¥ OT ¥ES
SMAIPUYON
~d -[910H ‘diysiopes] Md IMdMN VMY €511 [910H WIRSIM 159d [9ABIL - 00 £F 0T ¥ES

yusunreda( 19eM - H€S
pun,{ 1a1eM - 00

LESTE (FD) puny 41353y IdULUNUIEIA] A)I9E] - STE [BIOL
LESIE INSI / sem[ioe / Suip[ing - ¢S [€10],
LESIE SAVTAIIS AOD) [BIURD) IO - 616 [BIOL
[opoway [[BH AWD 104 S|9MOL 6167 soLysnpuj [[IMpoon Ing - sesuadxg/somyrpuadxy rende) - L1 29 81 ¥6S
K1018ART 19[10L, 88°G8T $991ATAS Npa1) jodoq ooy  Ing - sasuadxy/sarmipuadxy rende) - L1 79 81 $6S

JASI / saui[ioeq / 3utpying - 47§
(40) pun 2AISAY douRULUTRIN AII0R] - ST€

09°12¢ puny 3331 - 001 [€)0L
18°9S 3ureouI3uy - 1§ [eI0L
189S Suresui3uy - 16 18I0,
€100 ~PUe[yory JO AID TesN Suluiel], go'g sqng 29 SYLSISISIAY) SsIyonIg JurrsomFuy - osuadxd [9ARIL - 00 £ 0T S
10D T ~MBYD OWO  €L'TS ue[d ypa1) so[deyg  Funweeurduy - sarpddng SunesedQ - 00 1€ 0T vS
Suneouiduy - p¢
6L %91 sunedaq 19918 - ZHS [EI0L,
6L'¥91 "UIPY [BI9USD) 1991 29 PRy - €4S [EI0L,
9509y Y [EMAUSY SSUIT SPIONSAd (5[ amymousy JO 31do IS VA Sasse[D Sururel], - S99,4/SUOLENSI3AY - [0 67 0 £FS
juouneda(y 109n0§ - ZHS
punyg 19ang§ - 001
1% :o8eq ¢T0T/1¢/T1 0L TT0T/10/C1
€C07/TT/E0  Ped 9G-TI:LT Puwl], aoe[d 9391[0D JO K1)

Spae)) Jpaa)) yuey Jauuey “HOA STTVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

LT'8ET pun 19)EMULIO)S - 7OV [BI0L
LT8¢ J9IBMULIONS - €S [BI0L
LT8ET Jaremunols - 16 [e10L
eqay WINISOM 159 ¢1°C- [910H widsop 3sog dng Surersd( - saIn[I)) ISIBMULIONS - 00 1€ LT 1€S
SMAIPUY I
"4 -1910H ‘diys1opesT Md IMdMN VALY €461 [910H wIaisop 1sog dng SunerodQ - samyn Ioyemuuiols - 00 1€ LT 1€S
100" -PUB[YORY JO AND TedlN Sururei] g | sqQng 29 SYEAISAsAYD SIyonIg uISuy JoJeMULIONS - 9suUadXH [9ARLL - 00 €1 0T 1€S
€100 " -1req) 2P0 08°¢11 ue[J 1pa1) so[deig Jug Joremuntols - serjddng SuneredQ - 00 1€ 0T 1€S
IOeMWIONS - [€S
pun,] IsjeMuIoNs - Z0v
8€'TTI pun,j 131ema)Isem - 10f [BIOL
8€°TTI jusunreda(y 107eMa)SEM - SES [BIOL,
8¢'TCl SONIINY) 191eMAASBM - CEC TEI0L,
9eqaY UIASOM 1S9d H1°T- [910H WISISIM 159 saxe], [ewIxXd - 00 #¥ 01 SES
SMAIPUYIIN
~d -[o10H ‘diysiopea] Md IMdMN VMY €+°STI [910H WSO 1s9d soxe], [BWAIXH - 00 ¥ 01 SES
2100 -PUe[Yory JO AN ‘[eSIN Jututel], [g-( sqng 29 SYeISISIANY)) SIydNnIg [9ABIL, - 00 €F 01 SES
BJ0D "1 -rey) PO 87’8 ue[d 1pa1) sapders uonensiaWpy - serpddng 20130 - 10 1€ 01 SES
jusunreda(] 1918MIISBM - GES
punq 19)emalseM - 10V
S1°668 puny 13)eA\ - 00¥ [BI0L
S1°668 yuounreda(q 1838 - PES [BIOL
S1°668 sanIn( 197eM - $ES [BI0]
[oyoo]y Suqqny ‘epos Subjed 6¢°g U] ‘S2I0IS MRJA-[BM [e1suay) - sarjddng Suneisd( - 00 1€ 08 ¥€S
ouaIdoN XoPN SWqnL /gy USRS AMA [elsuan) - sarjddng Sunesado - 00 1€ 08 ¥ES
9599 Y -[eMIUY SHIOMIINEM 00T MOMN/A39[[0) ANUNUIIOY) IOATY USRI $9sSB[)) Fulmel], - $99,/Suolensiday - [0 6% 01 #£S

yuaunIeda( 191eM - bES

S :98eg
€20T/TT/€0  dred 9G:CI-LT -auwiI],

spae)) JIpas) yueg suueg JOJ STVLOL

¢e0T/1¢/C1 0L TToc/10/Cl

pun,j 1a1ep - 00

a0efd 9391[0D JO A1D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

8¥'SSH'6

oL'6ve

JJBQIY WIISIM 1S9
SMAIPUYIIA

¥ -[o10H ‘diysioped] Md IMdMN VMY
UOSpOOD [ ‘TedN -“9[OIYSA MaN d() o1 ‘[oALI]
UOSPO0D [ “[BIIA ~UON0dSU] S[OIYIA MON TOABIL,
uospoon) 1 ‘[ang -9[o1yaA MaN dp) Jo1d [eAeL]
uospoon ‘[ ‘[ony -‘o[o1yaA moN dn) oid ‘[eAeLl
UOSpoon) [ ‘[ony -Uor}dadsu] [OIYoA MIN ‘[9ABT
uospoon °f ‘ony -‘a[o1ysp moN dpn) 3oid ‘[eArLL

JIeyoL, 1oday

judwddedoy ¥ [eyuay Judwdinby - ¢gs [#y0],

9L'6V¢€ wawese[doy 79 [eIuey Juswdinby - g4 [vI0],

9.°61¢€ wse[dey 29 [e1uay Juowidinby - g6 [v10].

vi'e [910H WIdISOM 1sod [9ABIT, - 00 £F OL 8¥S
ey SIl [S1I0H WI3)sapm 1s9g [9ARIL, - 00 £F OL 8¥S
08°1¢C Xog 3y uf yoef SROJUB[[IVSIA - 00 61 89 815
86°'L S,PIeUO O SNOSUBI[IISIN - 00 61 89 8¥€
68Tt uonels seH [2YS paumsuod [sny - 00 ¢ 89 8¢
0598 uonel§ sep [[2Ys paumsuoy) [ond - 00 Z¢ 89 8¥S
QoY [9ABI], §,9A07] pauwmnsuo?) [ang - 00 € 89 8%S
8T Sy "ouf Aemojeg pawmsuo) [ang - 00 T¢ 89 8¢S

uswdordoy 29 [eusy Juowdmby - gp¢

9 :98eq
£€20T/CC/e0 e 9S6-TI-L1 owI],

JudwdoR[day 29 [eyusy Juowdmby - 00g

TTOT/1€E/TT 0L TTOT/10/C1
oe[d 939[[0D JO A1)

sple)) JIpaI) yueg Jouueg :JOJ STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

801, seunisy) J0 JSAL [D4D 01 'p1 g Aunwwo) - satddng Surjersdo - 00 1€ 06 €LS
(T A1b) “ToATI N “SOAOID  80'zE ag Ajunuruo)) - seijddng SunessdQ - 00 1€ 06 €LS
WNodsI(q Ad A[1eH  ¢p'(- g Amunuuo)) - satjddng Sunesedo - 00 1€ 06 £LS
1049 97€T Ag Ajunurwio) - sefjddng SunersdQ - 00 1€ 06 €LS
SIYBL'T SeunsLy) 104 [o1Uo) /[ i Ao - seriddng Suneredo - 00 1€ 06 €LS
8I0L [I'v1 g Anununuo)) - sarjddng Sunessdo - 00 1€ 06 €LS
SIS Sewsly) 77’87 g Apunumuo)) - sdr[ddng Suneredo - 00 1€ 06 €LS
SIQUIBIUOD) 33210S ‘SIYBI] SBUNSIYD ‘SoLoNeq 6/ 8 g Ajunurwo)) - seddng Sunersdo - 00 1€ 06 €LS
3nid enm-¢ 198 ag Ajununo) - ssrjddng SuneiadQ - 00 1€ 06 £LS
(9 Aab) a1, seunsuy) J0,1 1IN0 I0AD  88°S| g Aunwwo) - sarddng Sunessdo - 00 1€ 06 €LS
SIYSIT 321, SBUNSLYD G6'E1T Ag Aunuruo)) - saffddng Suneredo - 00 1€ 06 €LS
SJUDAY Ajunurwo)) 29 103e309dg - €/
¥8°€79 ST / sem[ioe / Surp[ing - S [€I0L
¥8'€29 SAIIAIIG AOD) [EI3USD) IO - 61 [LIOL
moqig dwre[d SS 1971 soueuajuIel 29 siredoy - 00 84 0T 816
NN 991 “_®>onm mousg
‘S9A0[D) IOZI[Iqe)S [N ‘sorjddng [eAOUWISY MOUS [6°L8 sanioe - serjddng Suneisdo - 00 1€ 0T 81S
wmoosi(q Aed Alled  g/°0- sonifIve, - serjddng Sunesd( - 00 1€ 0T 81S
yeisowdyy, LeTy senioey - serjddng Sunersdo - 00 1€ 0T 81S
umoasi Aed A[1ed  (z'1- sonIIoe,] - saijddng Sunersdo - 00 1€ 0T 81§
MBLST 60759 sanI[1oey] - safjddng Sunesedo - 00 1€ 0T 81
wmoosiq Aed A[ted /i'1- soni[ioe,] - saffddng Suneredo - 00 1€ 0T 81¢
ske1] Juled ‘SIO[[0Y ‘SAYSNIG WIRd 6/'6L soni[Ioe,] - saffddng Suneledo - 00 1€ 0T 816
WUNodsI(] Aed A[1ed  69°(- sanoe - seipddng Suneradp - 00 1€ 0Z 81S
MII0S FeT ‘MAIOS POOM ‘POOM  [€'LE sonifIoe - sarjddng SunesodQ - 00 1€ 0T 81§
unoosi(q Aed Alteq  g1°¢- sonioe - sarfddng Sunesado - 00 1€ 0T 81¢
Nogd 38T 9/°01 senI[roe - sarfddng Suneredo - 00 1€ 0T 81¢
wmoosi(q Aed Alteq ¢/ -0- san[Ioe, - soffddng SunersdQ - 00 1€ 0C 81§
BN 321 89°01 sanioe] - sarfddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 0T 816
Wnodsi(q Aed Alreq o[- sanqIoe, - sarddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 0Z 81S
sunys ‘adey, onig ‘soleNed 9765 sanyoe] - safjddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 0T 816
unoosiq Aed Alteq [ ¢z- sonoe - sarddng SunesadQ - 00 1€ 0T 81¢
adey, anjg ‘adeJ 1on(q ‘Bunesys ;z'/01 sanoe - sariddng SunerdQ - 00 1€ 0C 81S
BN R p$ze sanI[1og,] - soffddng SuneredQ - 00 1€ 0T 81¢
BN 39T pgze saniioey - sayjddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 0T 81
SUOJNIS 68°¢T sanijioe,] - sarjddng SunersdQ - 00 1€ 0T 816

JN'SI / sonnioe, / urpring - ¢S

I :98eq
£20T/CT/E0 e PT-E1:LT _uwl],

ca0T/1E/Cl 0L TToT/10/cl

pun, asuadxy jua1n) - 100

d0e[d 939[[0D JO A1)

$901AI9S 31par) Joda( dwoH YOI STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

yumoosi(] Aed Aiteq ;7 z- Kep\ po[eaei], - soipddng SunetadQ - 00 1€ 0€ ZbS
SIM NHHL S[omoL doys /¢ ¢z] Aep pajoaei], - sarpddng SunesadQ - 00 1€ 0 TS
Junodsi(q Aed Al1eq  [°1- Kepy popoaei], - sarpddng Suneredp - 00 1€ 0€ ZHS
(€ A1b) 19000 IDAD 19, Aep pajoael], - sarpddng Sunesedo - 00 1€ 0 TS
wmoosiq Aed Aled op'z- Aep pajosel], - sarpddng Sunered( - 00 1€ 0€ THS
(9 fab) aremu0)  /60¢] Aepy pajael], - sariddng Sunesado - 00 1€ 0€ THS
nmoosi(] Aed Alreq  z[[- Kep pajeael] - sorjddng SuneisdQ - 00 1€ 0€ ZHS
1/INQ ‘ade], (20199 ‘del], eueuRg ‘SOAO[D g9 Aepy pojeael], - sarddng Sunesado - 00 1€ 0€ TFS
IS BUIQL “90I0U0Y 76 p| Aem papoAe], - sorpddng Sungesado - 00 1€ 0€ TS
yuouureda(J 19918 - 7HS
puny jeans - 001
OL'EPS‘T puny dsuadxq yusaan) - [0 [€IOL
£8°€TE U010y 79 SHIed - 9.6 [eI0L
€8°€TE UONRAIINY 79 SHIed - 9LS [BIOL

Mmegaunid z;/'yg ewdibz/sjoo], wg - 00 S€ 08 9LS
nmoosiq Aed A[teq  ¢1°g- s - serddng SuneiadQ - 00 1€ 08 9LS
opdews wied (. Sred - sorjddng Surerado - 00 1€ 08 9LS
Junoosi(q Aed Alreqd  [z°0- sypeq - sarjddng SuneiedQ - 00 1€ 08 9LS
ysnig juted I9[[0d ¢ (] sy1ed - saiddng Sunesedo - 00 1€ 08 9LS
9ZPJNUY €618 sy - sorjddng Sunesado - 00 1€ 08 9LS
I qng 93md  9¢7/ | syjted - serjddng SuneredQ - 00 1€ 08 9LS
unoosiq Aed A[ed  ¢z'o- syied - sarddng JunesedQ - 00 1€ 08 9LS
sIS[[ox‘ysnig yured gy'z| syjIed - sa1[ddng SunesedQ - 00 1€ 08 9LS
wnodsiq Aed Ajeq  ¢6'0- sye( - serpddng Suneredo - 00 1€ 08 9.8
saysnig juled ‘Ned g40g syed - sorpddng Sunessdo - 00 1€ 08 9LS
lureq ‘soysnug yed 1¢'gg syaed - soriddng Sunesedo - 00 1€ 08 9LS
noosi(y Aed Aeg or°1- sype{ - soyddng Sunersdo - 00 1€ 08 9£S
191e3H  9/°6¢ sy1ed - sa1[ddng JunesedQ - 00 1€ 08 9LS
UOTBAIONY 29 SHIed - 916

€0'96S SJUSAY AHUNWWO)) 29 107810adS - €16 [e10],

£0°96S SIUAY AjunuIio) 29 Iojesoads - ¢/6 [el0],
SIUSAH Aunuiuo)) 29 101e10adg - €/¢
pun, asuadxy o) - 100
(4 :o3eq ¢T0T/1€/TT 0L TTOT/10/T1

€200/TC/E0  Pred YTEILT oWl

SIDIAIAS NPA) joda( dwoy YOI STVLOL

0e[d 939[[0D JO A1)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

IOJeMULIONS - €S

pung I2jeMAuIols - 70v

LT6l pung JI3)epA - 00V 12I0L
ZLT61 JuounIeda J9¥EM - HES [BI0L
cLeol SONILN) 10JeM - F€S [EIOL
pieog [oued SNYM ¢LIT [eloudn - sarjddng SuneredQ - 00 1€ 08 bES
moosi( Aed Alred  91°0- [esouap - sarddng SunesedQ - 00 1€ 08 vES
smog Aexds ¢9'g [e1oudp) - sefjddng SuryeredO - 00 1€ 08 ¥€S
Buiysng A[eD “OATeA TN 78°L1 [e1ouaD - sariddng SunersdQ - 00 1€ 08 €S
soe1g ‘sodels /g [exouan) - sarjddng Suneredo - 00 1€ 08 VES
Wnodsi( Aed Aled 9 0- soueusuey - setjddng SuneindQ - 00 1€ 0S FES
jue[eag pealy ], ‘O[ddIN [D  gp0¢ ooueuaue - sarjddng Junesado - 00 1€ 0S YES
Wnossi(q Aed AlIed  zz'0- soueudlureiA - sariddng SuneradQ - 00 1€ 0S ¥ES
JddIN 2D 81701 aoueuLUrEA - serjddng Sunersdo - 00 1€ 0S FES
UOSIPUY "(I-SAAOID  [(°E] soueuajmel - soiiddng Sunexado - 00 1€ 0S FES
UOSIOPUY ‘(] -SPAO[D 8Z'9] SULIOJIU[) S)JoUsg - [0 0T 0S ¥ES
nmoosi(y Aed A[ed  6g°0- SNOJUB[[IISIAl - 00 6% O F€S
soLaneq ‘onog Aeids ¢ggy SNOJUB[IISIA] - 00 61 0T VES
nunoosi(q Aed A[ed  op0- SNOJUB([ISIA - 00 61 0T ¥ES
ader 1onq or'1¢ SNORUE[[ISIIAL - 00 6 01 FE€S
Jusuneda( 191eM - $€S
pun,f 191eM - 00t
SH'S9L puny 32208 - 001 [BI0L
SY'S9L wounreda(q 1991 - ZyS [10L,
SH'SOL SOUBUSJUIEA] J931S %9 PEOY - THS [BI0L
JoUOBY I0ISAL, [BI1NOA[H ‘SIYIUSIA “ISALIPMIIIS ¢7'CC sreyuay unerddo - 00 S 0L THS
deng 1ouysey z/'1¢ Y 99] 29 moug - sarjddng SureradQ - 00 1€ 99 ZHS
Todendg 10011 g[-zg wawdinbg/sjoo], WS - 00 S€ 9 THS
sogauld ¢y SNOQUE[[IISIAl - 00 6% 0E TS
Juownreda(] 10918 - ZHS
punyg 1990§ - 001
¢ :o8eq ¢C0T/1E/Cl 0L TT0T/10/C1
€20T/TT/0 e YTEI:LT PuI ooe[d 939[[0D JO A1)

SIIIAIIGS JIPAL)) yoda( dwoy YOJ STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

TL'E86T :[eyo], 1odoy
6I'TIY yuowadeday % [eyusy yudwdmby - 00S €101
61'Clv yusureoedoy 29 [e1uay juawidmby - g6 [BIOL
61°Cly Juowaoe[doy 2 [eudy Juswdmby - 846 [el0],
IoJeoH ‘9SOH winnoeA ‘qung I I8)1] WNNOeA  ¢8°89| [exouan - seqpddng SuneiadQ - 00 1€ 89 8175
QI MU ‘PIOD UOISINXT  [699 [erouan - sarjddng Funerado - 00 1€ 89 8¥S
Taded WIIOL £9'€T [esouap - sapddng FumeradQ - 00 1€ 89 8¥S
wnoosi( Aed Aled  £0'1- [eroudn - sarjddng Sunesedo - 00 1€ 89 8%
SLL 98D $0'9T [esouan - sariddng Sunesedo - 00 1€ 89 84S
Touny uopng [4°0¢ [esousD - sariddng BuneredO - 00 1€ 89 84S
d9d 6¢°s¢ [e1ouaD - sariddng 3unesadQ - 00 1€ 89 8+
SpIeOd 8XT 76°19 [e10udD) - sarddng SupiesadO - 00 1€ 89 84S
Juowaoe[day] 29 [eIudy udswdmby - 84
Juowade[day] 29 [eusy uswdmby - 0OS
99°69 puny I9jeMuLI0)S - Z0Y [BIOL
99°'69 121BMULIOS - [ €S [BIOL
99'69 Io)eMULIO)S - [ €S [BIOL
Jmoosiq Aed Al 991~ IOJeMULIO)S - SNOSUB[[ISYA - 00 6% 0T L£S
souoneq WIHYSe[d /S J21RMULIO)S - SNOJUB[[IISIA - 00 6 01 1€S
unoosiq Aed A 6oo- JOTBMULIO]S - SNOSUB[[IISIIAl - 00 6% O1 1ES
3ury A3 8% 13)eMULIO}S - SNOSUR[[SOSIIAl - 00 6% 01 T€S
1moosi( Aed A[1eq 91-0- 19eMULIO)S - SNOJUB[[SISTIAL - 00 6% 01 1€S
SIAOID 99°g 191BMULIO)S - SNOJUEI[ISIIAl - 00 61 0T 1€S
I9)BMIIONS - [€S
pun, Id1eMuIols - 720y
1% :o8eq ¢a0T/1E/Cl 01 TTOT/10/T1
€207/CT/E0 e HTETLT oWl soe|d 939110 JO A1)

$301A198 }1Pa1) yoda dwo YOI STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

8L°€66°'1

181y Aloneqg

Mmof, nny -3ed peq
sa[nsde) uousy

oI

9SO0H 1D

Jojerdsoy

M

ade], Sunjsey

44d

[0y Anun
1Ues}39)01( (eI TIO OEMO] IouRd[) Sued aerg
(o1 4b) durey

duren

o[ “1Aowy jodg Iojem
slpueH

(¢ £b) yonms 93307,
de) sen

de) sen

1o pAH

(Z Lib) sour Aysny
$1010y avelgq

N°d dHA

Hed dHA

I [ony “ISYI] Y
DY Y uIqen
dwep)

dwep)

3npd 9ourworn) ‘dure
MO], DN
101995UU0)) X3[] AIM +
SsauIRH

s[amo], doyg wmoy
Aispeg

Juewdedoy % 1eyudy juswdmnby - ¢gs [vI0L

8L'€66°1

8L'€66°1

79°9¢
9691~
y1'91C
y19¢
80°01
AN 4
LTTS
€561
VLILL
seet
6£°16C
16°0C
L6°01
0T'1¢
[AR%%
¥6'0¢
PULT
vI'LT
SLOg
8'9¢C
£5°691
LSV
LSv1
6L°¢9
896
9601
L6°01
£e'e8
96°91
LS'L
eevl
ov'vL-
9¢'61¢

juswoerdey 79 rejusy Juswdmby - 846 [BI101,

Jusweoe|dsy 29 1eIudy Juswdmby - 846 [BI10L,

yourdmbyg / spoog, [leuwS - 00 S€ 89 8¥S
[esouoan) - sarpddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 89 8FS
[erauan - sayddng Suneisdo - 00 1€ 89 8+S
[e10uD - safddng Suneredo - 00 1€ 89 84S
[e10udD - soyddng SunesadQ - 00 1€ 89 84S
[e10uaD) - sarfddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 89 85
[e1oudD - sarddng Sunersdo - 00 1€ 89 8¥S
rerousn) - sarpddng SuneradQ - 00 1€ 89 8FS
[e1suay - sarjddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 89 §¥S
[e1ous - serjddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 89 8vS
[e1ouan) - soriddng Suneiado - 00 1€ 89 8¥S
[e1suan - sarpddng Suneiad( - 00 1€ 89 S
[e13uen - sorpddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 89 84S
[e10usn) - satfddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 89 84S
[essuaDn - sarpddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 89 84S
[esouay) - sariddng Junesado - 00 1€ 89 8+
exouan) - sarjddng SunersdQ - 00 1€ 89 8FS
[erduan - sarjddng Sunjeredo - 00 1€ 89 8%S
[erouan - sapddng SuneiadO - 00 1€ 89 84S
erauan) - sarpddng Suneiado - 00 1€ 89 84S
[e1dusn - saypddng Sunerodo - 00 1€ 89 84S
[e1susD) - sarjddng SunexadQ - 00 1€ 89 8¥S
[e1duan) - saypddng Suneredo - 00 1€ 89 8¥S
[e1ouon) - sorpddng SuneradQ - 00 1€ 89 8FS
[e1uan - sanpddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 89 $¥S
[e1auaD) - soypddng SuneradQ - g0 1€ 89 8+S
[esoudp - saryddng Sunesado - 00 1€ 89 84S
[e10u9D - sarjddng Funeisdo - 00 1€ 89 87
[e1ouan) - sarpddng Bunrersdo - 00 1€ 89 $¥S
[eIauaL) - sopddng SuneredQ - 0O 1€ 89 TS
[e1ouan) - sarpddng Sunesado - 00 1€ 89 8¥S
[essuan) - sayddng SuneradQ - 00 1€ 89 8¥S
[e1ouan) - sarpddng Suneisdo - 00 1€ 89 8S

Juswor[day 2 [eusy Juswdinby - g4

1 :98eq
£C0T/TT/e0 P Secl-LT -Lul],

¢C0T/1¢/T1 0L TTOT/10/T1

e[[eA EBl[EA JO edeN 2J0d STVLOL

Juswaoeday] 2 ey juowdmby - 00g

d0e[d 933[[0D JO A1)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

[4
£202/TT/0

8L€66'1

:08eqg
Ored GE-e1-L1

oy,

:[ejor, y310dayg
¢T0T/1¢/T1 0L TTOT/10/TH

eflep B[1eA JO edeN 204 STV.ILOL

a0e[q 989[[0D JO 411D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

I
£20T/CT/0

:08eq
Pre 9G-€1:L1 :PWI],

:JejoL 31oday
¢C0g/1¢/C1 01, TT0T/10/T1

(LSPITLEP# 399V) 10d3( 903J0O 2MOA STVLOL

20[d 93910D JO A1)



s3eq ysei[, -sarjddng 2o3Q [eI0USD [[eH AND ¢7'C uoneNSIUIWPY YH - serpddng 20130 - 10 1€ 01 81S

sjopmoy, 1oded -sayddng 9030 [eI8UAD [[eH AND 011 uonRSIUIWPY YH - mo:mmsm 20130 - 10 1€ 01 8IS
Ie[) 1S /S-Iepudfe) ‘S1dp[o 9lld 7' uonenSIIWPY YH - sdtddng 2030 - 10 1€ 01 8IS

Buro( 'S -S19p[0 [  (S81 uonensiuIwpy YH - sorpddng 9030 - 10 1€ 01 816

anssL, ¢ uoneNSIIWpPY YH - saryddng 920 - 10 1€ 01 8IS

JOIUaS "(-sued ‘Tepus[ed L1°9 uonensSIWpPY YH - saiddng 30150 - [0 1€ 0T 81§

saxog 91, ‘sorfddng 901 [e10USD [[eH A1D L' uonenstwpy JH - sarddng 9530 - 10 1€ 01 81§

S90INOSY UBWINE] - 91§

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

S8 11T jusuieda(q 2dUBUL - 116 [BIOL
S8 11 UOLJeNSIUIWPY 29 9OUBUL - 1§ [BI0L,
deog weo] -sayjddng 291JQ [esoueD [[EH AND  £p'7T unodoy ‘Sunedpng - sariddng 90O - 10 1€ €T VIS
soguodsg 3d 9 -serjddng 90O [eI0USD [[eH AND 94| unodoy ‘unedpng - serddng 20O - 10 1€ €T V1S
sarjddng 291y [e1oUSD [[EH A1) 94°¢] unodoy ‘unedpng - seriddng 23O - 10 1€ €T 1S
sgeq ysel[, -sar[ddng 99O [e1oUdD [[EH AND  9¢°¢ unoady ‘Sunedpng - seriddng 901JO - 10 1€ €T ¥1S
sjeqe] -serddng 9oL S[qeARd STUNOIDY ([°LT unoooy ‘Sunedpng - serddng 90O - 10 1€ £ VIS
Yoe[g :19u0], -sa1[ddng 95 1030911 PdULULY £9°LT moaoy ‘Sunedpng - serpddng 9O - 10 1€ €T V1S
MOJ[A “Nor[d

‘uek) :10u0], -sa1pddng 991JJ() J0I9AII(] OURUL] G HS unosoy ‘Sunedpng - seriddng 90O - 10 1€ €T VIS
s[ojmoy, 1aded -sarjddng 9o13Q (IO J[BH AND 197/ ] unodoy Sunedpng - sariddng 91O - 10 1€ £T V1S
UIMPOOD S ~IBPUS[E) S,6601 £1°4C unodoy ‘upedpag - sarpddng 90JO - 10 1€ €T V1S
HO-9mSSIL 81°¢ unodoy ‘Sunedpng - serjddng 9910 - 10 1€ €T VIS
YoruydS “(J -Sudd ‘1epudle) ¢Sy unodoy ‘Sunedpng - serddng 9030 - 10 1€ €T YIS
UIMpoOD “S-SI9P[O] dfId 080T unoooy ‘Sunadpng - serddng 904jO - 10 1€ €T VIS
soxog o[t ‘ser[ddng 9o4JQ [e1euUaD [[eH AND  €3°8 unodoy ‘3unedpng - saddng 9010 - 10 1€ €T VIS
juaureda(q soueur] - 1S

90°vS 3ATINOAXY - €16 [RI0L,

90°'%S SAIINDAXY - €16 [I0L
deog wieoy -saqpddng 951JQ [eIoUSD) [[eH AND /9] aAnnoaxd - sarddng 29150 - 10 1€ 01 €IS
saguodg Yd 9 -ssjddng 22O [10USD) [[BH A1) 60'[ aAnnoaxy - salfddng 99O - 10 1€ 01 €1€
sar[ddng 29LJQ [e1ouaD [IBH AD €001 aAnnoaxy - serpddng 20430 - 10 1€ 01 €1§
s3eg ysel], -sarpddng 201 [eIoUSD) [[BH A1) 867 9ATINO9XA - sarddng 9210 - 10 1€ 01 €IS
s[e|mo], Jaded -serjddng 2013Q [eIoUaD [leH AND L1°€] 9ANNOaXY - sal[ddng 99O - 10 1€ 01 €IS
HO-onssLL, 9g°¢ oAINOIXY - sarfddng 90O - 10 1€ 01 €1§
saxog 9[if ‘satjddng 20O [e10UaD [[BH AD  §$°9 sAnnoaxy - sarfddng 9030 - 10 1€ 01 €16
QANNIAXY - €16
9\5 q OmQOQNm ) - 100
! :a8ed 220T/1¢/CT 0L TTOT/10/C1
€20T/CT/E0  Pred EIpI:LT :PU], aoe[d 939[[0D JO A1)

uonerodio) IO YOA STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

JNSI / sauiqioe,] / 3uipying - $§

8T°6CC suonesad( 991104 - 176 [EI0L
8T°6CT TUSWISVIOJUT MBT - [ TS [BIOL
Iry pauue) -ssfjddng 90O (d [B1OUSD 76| rouIsdIoJuy feroads - seriddng 90yO - 10 1€ 0€ ¥SS
Joded -sarjddng 29JO (Ad [BIOUSD  op'[| pweoiojud [eroads - seriddng 9010 - [0 1€ 0€ PSS
Ay pauue) -satjddng 2010 Ad [BPUWD  19°L8 [oxed - senddng 20JO - 10 1€ T 1TS
1odeq -sonddng 9O Ad [B19WD (LS [oxned - sarddng 90O - 10 1€ €T 12§
Iy pauue)) -safjddng 9030 (d [B1OUSD 76 [] uonednseAu] - sofjddng 9230 - 10 1€ 1T 12§
1ade -sorddng 9030 Ad [BOWD [ 1] uonedysoAu - sorddng 20O - 10 1€ 1T 12S
Iy pauue) -satjddng 29150 Ad [BUSD  0'¢T seo1atog poddng - serfddng 90O - 10 1€ 61 1TS
Joded -sorddng 991J0 (d [21PUOD [87Z $001A19§ oddng - saryddng 2030 - 10 1€ 61 12S
Ay pauue)) -safddng soIgQ ad [eseusD  zg'11 uonensuwpy - sarddng 90130 - 10 1€ 01 12§
Iaded -sarddng 90JO (qd [BIOUSD  [H[] uonensmwpy - saifddng 99130 - 10 1€ 01 12§
suoneradQ 29104 - 1ZS
Iv'ze SPI00SY/MIB[D AND - 0TS [eI0L
443 SpI00aY/AIS[D AND - 0TS [EI10L
deog wieo ] -safjddng 20JQ [eI9USD [[BH AND 7L sp100ay - sarjddng 904J0 - 10 1€ 0€ YIS
sa3uods 3d 9 -serddng 901JQ [e19USD [[eH AND L0 $p1009Y - sarjddng 20O - 10 1€ 0€ ¥1S
sorjddng 01O [e10UeD [[BH AND  z¢'p $p1023Y - seljddng 9010 - 10 1€ 0€ V1S
s3eq yse1], -sarddng 201y [esouD [[BH A [1°] Sp1029Y - sarpddng 99150 - 10 1€ 0€ ¥1S
s[o[mo], Iaded -sarjddng 20JQ [R1USD) [[BH AD /9°C sp109aY] - sariddng 80130 - 10 1€ 0€ VIS
N[O 18 'S -sudd ¢1°6 $p1099Y - s[ddng 90O - 10 1€ 0€ V1S
HO-9uSsLL  99°| sp1009y - sarfddng 2010 - 10 1€ € V1S
soxog 9[1] ‘serjddng 901 [e10USD [[BH AND €87 sp1000y - sarjddng 20J0 - 10 1€ 0€ VIS
SPI00Y /SIS AT - 0TS
88 1€1 $92IN0SY ULWINY - 9]¢ [eI0L,
88°1¢€I [ouuosIod - 916 [E10L,
deog weoy -sarfddng 9oy [e1USD [[BH AILD 51 uonensIIWpY YH - sarfddng 2030 - 10 1€ 01 8IS
saguodg 3yd 9 -serfddng 90JQ [eIOURD [[BH A1D 1670 uonensIIpy YH - saljddng 2040 - 10 1€ 01 8IS
sadojoAug ‘z-p -solfddng ooIIO YH 81°8¢€ uonensiuIpy YH - saddng 20430 - 10 1€ 01 81¢
sa1ddng 901y [eIUSD [[BH AND  §9°g uoneNSIUIWIPY YH - senddng 29150 - 10 1€ 01 81§
SI2INOSY uewIng - 916
pun,] asuadxy uaLn)) - 100
4 :o3eq e0T/1¢/C1 0L TToT/10/C1
€C0T/TC/E0  Pred €1:pI:LT P_WI] soe[d 989110 JO A1)

uonerodio) [IINQ :JOA STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

70'8C yuswpeda(q 1000S - TS [&10],
08T "UIWPY [eJoUSD) 001§ % POy - €S [BI0L
SIOSSIOS ‘10931 "AS(] "WWO)) - saI[ddng 2210 610 uonensIUIWpPY - sarjddng 991Q - 10 1€ 01 €4S
deog wieo -soyddng 203 [eroUSD [[eH AND  €0'] uonensiurpy - serjddng 9530 - 10 1€ 01 £¥S
soguodsg d 9 -serjddng 2oJO [eI2USD [[eH A1) 9070 uonensUIWpY - safjddng 90130 - 10 1€ 01 €S
sadofoAuq ‘z-pm -soljddng 90O YH 6L°01 uonensuIwpy - sariddng 99150 - 10 1€ O €4S
serjddng 901 [e10UaD [[BH AID  79°0 uonensIIpY - safjddng 90JO - 10 1€ 01 €S
s3eq ysei], -sof[ddng 03O [19UD [[BH AD 6170 uonensIIIWpY - satddng 03O - 10 1€ 01 €4S
sdiD tode( -sorjddng
0L JuLISISSY UIWpY JusurdojeAsq Ayumuno) 6y uonensiWpY - safjddng 20O - 10 1€ 01 €S
sje[mo], Joded -sarjddng 901 [BI9USD) [[BH AND 08°0 uonensSIUIWpPY - safddng 99O - 10 1€ 01 £VS
Ie[D) 1S /S-1epus[e) ‘SI9P[O A 67°9 uonensurwpy - safjddng 9010 - 10 1€ 01 €S
Te[D I8 'S -SUdd €69 uorexnsfpy - sarpddng 90O - 10 1€ 01 €S
HO-onSSIL 70 uonensuIwpy - serjddng 90130 - 10 1€ 01 €4S
soxog 91 ‘sarjddng 901 [e10USH [[BH KD 740 uonensIIWpY - sarpddng 9930 - 10 1€ 01 £
juswnreda(] 199108 - THS
pung 1331 - 001
98°669 puny dsuddxy Jua.Lin) - 100 [¢I0L
889 juewdoaAd(] ANUnuIo)/Suruue]d - §SS [B10L
88°9 juowdo]aAd( Aunuio)/Suruueld - 85§ [e10L
SIOSSIOS “I01001I(] "Ad(] “wwio)) - seifddng PO ¢y Buruueq - seriddng 90O - 10 1€ 09 8SS
sdiD soded -serjddng
0L O JEISISSY UIWPY Juowido[oAs( ANUNWWO) ¢6°7 Sutuueld - saf[ddng 20O - 10 1€ 09 8SS
yusuwdoraas Arunuo))/guruued - §6¢
0S°€ NSI / seufioe / Suiping - S [e10L
0S¢ uonoadsu Surpying - ¢S [E10L
sdiD Jode -sarddng
20O JuEISISSY Wwpy juswidojora Anmunuo) gg¢ uonoadsuy 3pyd - serddng 90JO - 10 1€ 0T ¥TS

JNSI / seurjroe / sutping - $T¢

€ :93ed
€20T/Te/e0  Pred €I-vI-L1 WL

¢C0T/1e/T1 0L T20T/10/Cl

uonerodio) [IInQ YOI STVLOL

pun,{ asuadxy juarm) - 100

ooefd 232100 JO L11D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

0svIS SIS 19JBA - $ES [eI0L

Madjop “JOUCL [HIE [esouan) - sorjddng Sunesedo - 00 1€ 08 €S

Wadjop, “M-1PUOL, 9¢eg] soueuUIRIA - sa1jddng JuneiedQ - 00 1€ 0S V€S

deog weo, -sa1fddng 901 [eIousD [[eH AUD 10°ST sorddng 29O - SaMNYI[) 1¥eM - [0 1€ LT V€S

saguodg wm 9 -sorjddng %aoEO [e1oU2D) _EM A 791 sorddng 901 - SO M - 10 1€ LT VES

1oded yuid - senddng 2030 MO ANDN 6178 saiiddng 2oy - sanm) 1OTeM - [0 1€ LT YES

saf[ddng 9o1JO [elsueD JIEH AND 8611 sarddng 90130 - sanIN J978M - 10 1€ LT VES

s[9qeT -sa1jddng 20JQ 2[qeded s|unoooy 7| sarfddng 92O - SOMIIN) J9¥eM - [0 1€ LT bES

sgeg ysel], -serjddng 901jO [e10UDH [[eH A1) ¢8°¢ sanddng 20O - senrun 101eM - 10 1€ LT VES

Joe[g :10UQ], -saljddng 9oI() 10100M(T OUBUL] 9987 serpddng 90O - SAMM[LIN JOTeM - 10 1€ LT bES
MO[[3X “foeld

‘ueA) :10u0], -sarpddng 90LJO 1030211 OUBUI] ¢[°9G sariddng 20130 - semu) I98M - 10 1€ LT PES

S[9[mo], toded -sotjddng 2o4jQ [eJousD [[eH AND £9°6] sarfddng o1 - SaMINN) Jo¥eM - [0 1€ LT bES

UIMPOOD °§ -IBPU[E) S,6601 66'6 serfddng oojQ - semNu) 19%BM - 10 1€ LT VES

e 1S S Sudd  gg¢ sarddng 951JO - SaMMIN I918M - 10 [€ LT V€S

HO-onssI, £/°g saddng 9o1JO - SOMNN 1M - 10 1€ LT VES

ISUPIM "N-SIP[OA 3T [9°g sonddng 201y - sonIIN 1M - 10 1€ LT YES

UIMPOOD) "S-SIOP[OA A 16°Z1 soddng 921y - SoNI[I() JeM - 10 € LT VES

YIRS “(q-SUSd Jepud[e) 8¢'7T sarddng 01O - sanIM) 1M - [0 1€ LT ¥ES

soxog 914 ‘sarjddng 201y [BIOUSD [[eH AN ¢£8'6 soriddng 9oy - samMmN) I1318M - 10 1€ LZ €S

SIOSSIOG JOJORII(] ‘A9 "WIWo)) - salfddng 30J0 g'z uonensuuIpy - sarpddng 2910 - 10 1€ 01 ¥€S

deog weo ] -sarjddng 221 [eIOULD [[eH AND [Z°9 uonensiIWpy - safjddng 9O - 10 1€ 01 ¥ES

saduodg )d 9 Hoza&_m Q01O [BIDUD [[BH AND (10 uonensiuupy - sarfddng 39130 - 10 1€ 01 #€S

sado[oAuq ‘z-p -sonddng 90O MH Sz uonensINIWpY - sefjddng 99O - 10 1€ 01 ¥ES

sarfddng 9013 Q [eIOUSD [[eH A1) 7/°€ uonensIuIuIpy - sarddng 99130 - 10 1€ 01 ¥€S

s3eq ysel], -sarjddng 9oJO [e10U0D [[BH AND G670 uonensIIIWpY - safjddng 9O - 10 1€ 01 FES
sdiD soded -sorddng

90J O JUEISISSY UIUPY Juswido[oad( Ayunwwio) g | uonensiIwpy - serjddng 23O - 10 1€ 01 ¥€S

S[o[Mo], Joded -serjddng 2oJQ [BISUSD [[BH AND 88'1 uonenswrwpy - sarjddng 90130 - 10 1€ 01 ¥ES

ABD 1S /S-Tepus[e) ‘SI9P[O] 3[ld  ¢7'L uonensmuIwpy - sefjddng oogo - 10 1€ 01 €S

SuLI00( *S -SIPIOJ 31 €£7°C uonensuIwpy - sa[ddng 21O - 10 1€ 01 ¥£S

Bulv0( *S -SI9PIOA AL €079 uoensiIIupy - satjddng 20O - 10 1€ 01 vES

HO-oNSSILL, ¢'| uopensIUIWIpY - satjddng 90O - 10 1€ 01 ¥ES

saxog o]l ‘sariddng 201 [erousD [[EH AND g uonensiuIwpy - seriddng oogO - 10 1€ 01 ¥ES

Juounreda( 191eM - HE€S
pung Is1epm - 001

¥0°8¢ puny 33308 - 001 [8IOL
puny 19318 - 001
% :98eq TTOT/IE/T1 0L TTOT/10/C1
€207/T7/€0 e E€I:pI:LT QWi 0e[{ 939110D JO A1)

uonesodao) Y :JYOA STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

deog weo, -sarddng 2o13Q [e10ueD [[BH AND 86°LC sarfddng 9913 - SANI[L() JOMIS - [0 T€ LT SES

saguods Y 9 -serjddng ooy [e1OULD [[eH AND 78] sorddng 9913 - SAUI[IN) JOMS - [0 [€ LT SES

Iaded yuid - serjddng 20130 [0 AN 16'ph sariddng 901 - senII) 19M3S - [0 1€ LT SES

sarfddng 2o1JQ [e1oUSD [[EH KD 9/°9] sarfddng 21O - SANIN() JOMIS - [0 1€ LT SES

s[eqeT -so1ddng 901y s[qeAed SHUNONY [1°g sarfddng 221 - sonII JOMSS - [0 1€ LT SES

sSeq ysel], -seijddng 90O [e1OUSD [[BH A1D (¢} sorfddng 9oL - SaNIIIN JOMIS - [0 1€ LT SES

yoe[g :a2u0] -sarjddng 351J( IO SOURUL] 89/ 7 sorjddng 01O - AU 1oMaS - [0 1€ LT SES
MO[[3X “oeld

‘ueA)) :19u0], -sariddng 901JQ 1010911(] SOUBUI] ] S sorddng 991§ - SOMIIIN FOMIS - [0 1€ LT SES

s[o[mo], Joded -sarjddng 90JO [e10USD [[BH AND 00°7Z sorddng 9913 - SONI[IN) JOMS - [0 [ € LT SES

UIMpOOD S ~Iepude] S,6601 6L sarpddng 0oLy - SOMNII) 10MS - [0 [€ LT SES

JR[D IS 'S -SWdd ¢ sarpddng 201JO - SAINIIN 19MAS - [0 1€ LT SES

HO-ONSSIL g9 sarpddng 201JQ - seMIIN) 10M3S - 10 € LT SES

IoUPI M "N-SIOP[O 31 G479 serjddng 2013 - s 1oMS - 10 1€ LT SES

UIMPOOD) “S-SISP[OF A[IA  9(°G | sorjddng 901 - saINI() Jomag - 10 1€ LT SES

OIS "-SuSq ‘Iepuse) [9'[g sorpddng 001JQ - SOINIIN) 10MS - [0 [€ LT SES

soxog 9[14 ‘serjddng 901 [e10USD [[EH AND ([T serpddng 01O - SOMI[IN) 1oMS - [0 [€ LT SES

S10SSI9G “I0J0RI( AS(T "UnIO)) - sarjddng 0WO 76z uonensIIWpy - soryddng 2030 - 10 1€ 01 SES

deog wreo, -soriddng 90O [e10USD [[BH A1) ¢/ 'f uonensiIwpy - sarpddng 90O - 10 1€ 01 SES

saSuods Yd 9 -sayddng sonyQ [e10USD [[BH KO [0 uoneISIUIWPY - sdfddng OO - 10 1€ 01 SE€S

sadofoAug ‘Z-m -sefiddng 90O YH ¢I'6 uonensIuIwpy - sarjddng 90JO - 10 1€ 01 SES

sarjddng 9511 [eLousD [[EH AID €87 uonensiuIwpy - seriddng 954JO - 10 1€ 0T SES

s3eg ysel], -sarjddng 99UJQ [eIoULD) [[BH AND ¢/ uonensiuIwpy - sarfddng 90O - 10 1€ 01 SES
sdiD 1odeq -sorjddng

0L JUBISISSY UIWPY JUdWdO[aAd( ANUnuiio)  gg-( uonensIuIpy - sarjddng 91O - 10 1€ 01 SE€S

S[apmo], Jodey -sarjddng 90LJQ [BISUSD [[eH AND 7.'¢ uonensmIWpy - sarpddng 99150 - 10 1€ 01 SES

TB[D IS /S-Tepus[e)) ‘SI9P[O Ol 7E'S uonensuwpy - sarddng 9O - 10 1€ 01 SES

3uo( *S -SIP[OF M Tpp uonensturwpy - sarpddng 90130 - 10 1€ 01 SES

HO-onssIL 60'[ uonensiuwpy - sarpddng 9010 - 10 1€ 01 SES

saxog o[t ‘sarjddng 903 [B10USD [[BH AID 98'] uonensmuIwpy - sarpddng 9930 - 10 1€ 01 SES

HQOEHHNQOQ JJeMIISBM\ - CEC

pung I2yjemalse - 10y

0svis puny 1d3jep - 00V [BI0L
0s'vis juounteda(q Iotem - €S (8101
juounreda(] OB - H€S
pun{ I91em - 001
S :o3eq ¢a0T/1e/C1 0L TT0T/10/C1
€20T/TT/E0 e ET-pI-LT -_uWi] a0e[d 933[[0D JO A1)

uonerodio) [IInQ JOA STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

Jusudde[day 29 TRIUSY uswdmby - g4¢

Juswaoe[day] 29 feruay juowdinby - 00g

90°611 puny J9eMuLIo)S - Z0p [BIOL
90611 IojemunIols - 1€6 [e10L
907611 Jo)emuIolS - 1€6 [e10L
deog weo -saifddng 201 [e1OULD) [[BH AND £7'] addng 20130 - sanIUIN ISRMULIONS - 10 [€ LT [€S
sa3uods 3d 9 -sayddng 201 [eIULD [[BH AND 070 a1iddng 90150 - SaNININ I9BMULIONS - [ [€ LT [ES
Jadeq Squid - sarjddng 20430 JOID AN 75°€T oriddng 21O - SEUN[) I9IBMULIOIS - [0 [€ LT TES
saiddng 20130 [eI8USD [[BH AND 910 addng 201 - sanInN ISEMULIOIS - [() [€ LT €S
s3eq ysel, -sel[ddng 9oUJO [IULD [[EH AND 0z arddng 20150 - senIIN IereMULIoNS - [0 1€ LT 1€S
Yor|g :I9UO] -saddng 901 10J0a11(] SOUBUL] 7g'p[ ariddng 991 - SaMIN[) JOYRMULIONS - [0 1€ LT 1€S
MO[[IA “oe[d
‘ueAD :1ouoy, -sarjddng 201y 10)0011(] OUBUL] ()67 arpddng 99130 - SOUIII() JOIBMULIONS - [ [€ LT [ES
SISIMOL Jaded -satjddng 20LJO [B10USD [[BH AND (0] arjddng 9013 - SONITI) IIBMULIOIS ~ [0 [€ LZ [ES
FOIYOS *(-SUdd ‘Iepusfed /g [| srddng 90130 - sanIIIN JOIRMULIONS - [ [€ LZ €S
Te[D IS 'S Sud §('s snddng 9013O - senIN() JorRMULIOIS - [0 [€ LT 1€S
HO-USSIL - 67°0 snddng 90130 - sBINN IoreMULIOS - [0 € LT 1€S
1OUPIM "N-SIOPIOd o[l 68°L a1pddng 99130 - SOIM[II) IOIBMULIONS - [0 [€ LT 1€S
saxog 9[14 ‘sanddng 90JQ [e10ULD [[H AID (570 a1ddng 201JJO - SOUIH) IeIMULIONS - [ [€ LZ [E€S
sadofaAug ‘Z-m -senddng soO UH 6701 WPy JojemuLiols - saijddng o130 - [0 1€ 01 1€S
sdifD sodey -serjddng
PO JuBISISSY ulwpy Juswdojors( Aununuo) g/ - (IWPY JojemuLIols - sarfddng 90130 - 10 1€ 01 1€S
e[ 1S /S-1BpUS[ED ‘SISP[O] 91 6¢'9 [urupy 1oremuitols - sanddng 90130 - 10 1€ 01 1€S
3uLLO( *S -SIPIO oA €7°S [Py JoremunIolg - serddng 99130 - 10 1€ 01 1€S
I9)eMuIOlS - [€6
pun 191emuIols - 70y
6T'8IE pung JI3)eM3)SeA\ - TOF [BIOL
6781¢ Jusurreda(] 19)emoIsem - GEC [e10
6T81¢ SOII[I) I2JBMASBA - CEC [€I0T

wﬁoat\mgoﬁ— J9JeMIISEM - CEC

Uﬁs .m .Hoamggmag - ﬁo.v
9 :o3eq TTOT/1€/TT 0L TTOT/10/T1
£C0T/TT/e0  Pred €l-pI:LT Pwr], 0. 93910 JO A1)
uonesodio) IO YOI STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

91"€89°1

ILe

sadojeAuq ‘z-m -seriddng 20130 MH

sdijp Iadeq -sorddng

90LJO LISISSY UTWPY Juswido[aAa(] Aununuo))
e[ 1S /S-Tepusle) ‘SI9p[o. g

3ur190(7 *S -$I9p[0] A[LA

ILe

:;[eyog, yodoy

juowmdde[doy 29 [eIuay Judwdinbyg - gos (eroL

ewaor[day 29 [ejusy] Juswdinby - §4¢ [RI0L

ILe

Juawase[day p [eusy Jjuswdinbyg - g6 [B10],

991
620
96°0
080

BUSIUIWIPY Y2 YH - sa1[ddng 90JO - 10 1€ 0L 8¥S

BUSIUTWIPY Y2YH - s31ddng 2030 - 10 1€ 0L 8¥S
BOSIUIWPY Y29YH - sa1ddng 9030 - 10 1€ OL 8¥S
eOSIUIWPY Y29YH - sorpddng 90130 - 10 1€ 0L 8¥S

Juswooe[day] 2 reyusy juowdinby - §4¢

L :08ed
€C0T/CT/e0  Pred €I:pI:L1 euwlL

Juawdoeday] 29 TeIUSY Juowdinby - oog

ca0T/1E/Cl 01, ¢T0T/10/21
30[d 939[[0D JO A1)
uonesodio) InQ YOI STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

10°911 ;[eyoy, 1rodoy

10911 yuaurdde[day] % [eyusy yudswdinby - g0s [e10L
10°911 Juswooe[day 29 [eyusyf Juswidinby - 846 (€101,
10911 Juswaoe|doy] 29 [eIusy Juswidinbyg - g6 [BI10],

s10p[0.] 91 ‘s10p[0] ‘ABLL, JOPAT ‘SH-1SOJ ‘SUd]  [('9[]

[essuon) - sorjddng SuneradO - 00 1€ 89 8¥S

Judwor[dYY 29 [eusy Juowdinby - g4

I :o8eq ¢C0T/1E/TT 0L TTOT/10/CH
£C0T/TT/E0  Pred 6E:1I:L1 UL

ueld 11pax) sdpderS YOI STVLOL

yuswaoe[day] 29 Te1uay 1uowdinby - 00S

20e[d 939100 JO 411D



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

I
£20T/TT/€0

:98eg
Pre 9G-pI:L1 -ouIl],

‘(&0 Jroday
¢T0T/1E/C1 0L TT0T/10/C1

ue[d ypa1) A[ddng d0pely, :yOd STVLOL

aoe[d 9391100 JO A1)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

00

0€0

B10D"T -9[q8D SN 0€°0

Jusweda(] 191eMa)SeM ~ SEC [RI0],

SoUI[I[) 10JeMIISeM - CEG [BI0L

uoneysIUIWPY - sariddng 95O - [0 1€ 01 SES

yusunteda( 1018MISBA - GEG

9TLIT

9T LIT

9T'LIC

IousYog UoHEdLNg PIZIEIDUIWL( 76'CT
oMoy L7161

pung I91emaisep - [0
pung J33eM - 00% [210L
Juoupeda(T 101BA - H€S [RI0L

SamIn() JoeM - HES T8I0

[e10uaD - soriddng Sunesado - 00 1€ 08 ¥ES
[essuen - sarddng Sunerado - 00 1€ 08 vES

Juswreda(] IoJeM - HES

punq .Is1em - 00

06°1 puny 323.13§ - 001 1810
061 SunauI3uy - pi¢ [B10],
061 SuremBuy - 6 [BI0L
1001 -3198D 9SN 06'1 Suuiduy - sariddng 93O - 10 1€ 0T PbS
SunLouIduy - pi¢
punj 323§ - 001
w1 puny asuadxyq JUsLIN)) - [0 [€IOL
redl| Juswidoarsg Aunwwo)/Suruueld - §S< [BI0L
reall swdojaAs Anununuo))/Sutuue[d - §SS [€I0]
©100"1 919D SN 77| Buruueyq - sarddng 2030 - 10 1€ 09 8SS
juswdoraAs( Arununuo))/uruue]J - §5S
pun, asuadxs juarm)) - 100
I :o3ed ¢a0T/1e/Tl oL TToT/10/C1

£C0T/TT/E0 P 60:ST:LT :owi],

90.[d 939[{0D JO A1)

LI ssoulisng uozewly YOI STVLOL



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE76A3B6-479E-43D0-A0E1-0A8854670122

95°90L ‘[ejox, poday
0L'I8F ymddeidey % [e1udy juswdinby - 0os [w10L
OL 8% JusuaoR[day %9 [eyucy Juowdmby - gyS [eloL,
0L ISy Juswaoe[day 2p Tejuey wswdmby - 846 [B10]
SIDIPIV IS -y Q1" ¢p - SNOSUBT[IISIIA - 00 6 89 8HC
WA PIVISILL 46°7¢ SNOSUR[[IISIAL - 00 6 89 8H€
PIVISHA $6'C€ SNOJUR[[AISIA - 00 6 89 81
IAPIVISIS 6'C¢ SNOUB[[ISIA - 00 6¥ 89 3HS
IAPIVISIA $6°C€ SROJUB[[IISIA - 00 61 89 8+S
WAPIVISIA $6'C¢ SNOJUBT[AISTA - 00 617 89 8¥S
S PIVISIA 00°LTE SNOSUBT[3ISIA - 00 67 89 8F€
SIS PIVASI o1 vl SNOSUBIIAISTIAL - 00 6% 89 84S
Juswaoe[day 2 TeIusy Juowdmby - 846
yawaoe[day 2 [BIudy Juowdinby - g
SI'b puny I3)eMuLI0)S - 0P [BIOL
4 4 ISJEMULIONS - [ €€ [BI0L,
8I'v IeMUWIO)S - [€G [BIOL
€100 -3[qeD SN §1'v aurdug JojemuLiolg - saddng 95430 - 10 1€ 0T 1€S
D1eMULIO)S - €S
pun,j Io1emuIols - 70y
0€°0 puny 19)eMajseA - [0F [6I0L
pun, I21emMaISeM - [0
(4 :o3eq ¢a0T/1e/Tl 0L Te0T/10/C1

£C0T/CC/E0  Pred 60:G1:LT owIL

doe]d 989[[0D JO A1D

JUWLI ssauisng uozewly JOJA STVLOL



		2023-04-11T16:21:56-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




